Lomputer-controlied Eyelet Buttonholing Machine
(with Compound Thread Trimmer)

RIMERDAHY 2205 (HARDYHE)

29343118
No.1292-06







1. EXplanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 701" e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—=Y Y FZFBIBELT
1.7 8 MoESHea
1) 7% B o BIEDA—Y Ty IR L TSEEES hi-5a & Ek L % +.
BEARE" EEMBYA M 2BREL T AR,
2) 01" e R—YFO" T OREEBWL T AE L,
2. BEMOBFR, EHERL, 0.1, 2580BIER. BE (BHA—bL) 2HLET,
3 HBBMO () i ENEEMALTVATHRTHEC L ERELE T,
4 452 RR—YD — — — — — Bk, EMHTHBC L AMBLE T,



CONTENTS

E /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS(1) ....oiitii e 1
SR - AhsEpass (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2) ... 3
VIR - AhEERAR (2)
3. BOTTOM COVER COM PON BN TS .. ittt ittt et et ettt it i i naeaasd 5
A NAH AR
4. FEED COMPONEN TS ..ot i i e ettt it isasrnartaneesanrananannns 7
#UB%
5. CLOTH OPEN COMPONEN TS . ittt e i tiionn it totes s enennenianansenns 9
fib X BAGR
6. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS,RS,RD) ................. 11
FTAYUEE (1) (MEB-3200SS,RS,RD)
7. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA, CA) ............. 13
THEDEAFZ (2) (FORMEB-32004S,CS,JA,CAFR)
8. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (3) (FOR MEB-3200TS,TA) .................... 15
THREYVEER (3) (MEB-3200TS,TAH)
9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENT S ... ottt it 17
LAY B
10. PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-32008S, JS, CS, TS, JA, CA,TA) ...t 19
WmzEek (1) (MEB-32008S,JS8,CS8,TS,JA,CATAH)
11. PRESSER COMPONENTS (2) FORMEB—-3200RD, RS) ... ... 21
W& (2) (MEB-3200RD,RSH)
12. REVOLUTION COMPONENTS ...ttt e e e e e e et e 23
JiE =l B
13. LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENT S .. i i e i e et eriein e 25
v— R R
14. LOWER SHAFT COMPONENT S ...t i it e it it it e e 27
THhBatk
15. UPPER SHAFT COMPONEN TS . . oottt ettt e ettt ie i inieaaeeenee .. 28
ahBEE
16. NEEDLE BAR DRIVING COMPONEN TS ...ttt iiiiieeriaeaaieneaennnneee .. 29
SR BB fR
17. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ... ottt ieevieeeicieeneenneeee..... 30
HEER B R
18. NEEDLE BAR COMPONEN TS . oottt et e e et ettt i e e 31
%R
19. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS .......... oot 33
K - SREABRK
20. LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONEN TS ... e i e it i eieiii e e aes 35

Th=<DER



ER7=< VB

22.GIMP HAUL COMPONENTS ...........c.oooiiiii i 37
Bl < Y BAR

23.CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) ....o.oouiii i 39
VR (1)

24.CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) ...t 41
Y YRR (2)

25.AIRCOMPONENTS ............cooiiiiiiii i 42
7 —BR

26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..o 43
Herii B 6R

27.TABLE COMPONENTS .............coooiiii i 45
JH S BA 4R

28. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1) ... 47
HERERE (1)

29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2) ..o 49
HEEE (2)

30.OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ..........ooooo i 50
BYERw 7 AEHR

SLWIRINGDIAGRAM ... 51
AR

82.0PTION COMPONENTS(1) ...........ooouoiiii 53
A7 avEE (1)

83.OPTION COMPONENTS(2) . ..........coooooiiiii i 55
A7 a VER (2)

34.OPTION COMPONENTS(3) .........oooouooiii i 57
AT a vE%k (3)

35. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS .............................................. 59
B REIR

36. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ........................................_._ 61
EEHEHY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ............. A 63

eS|



1.FRAME & MISCELLANECUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)
BHER - AhSEBER (1)

=<
() -
A
/ N,
.

62—

3—@‘/"/
L~

6
€1




J IYRIPNT -

1
2 320-00606 TOP COVER PACKING MEV) ) ISRI O V) i
3 320-00705 FACE COVER Pl TN 1
4 320-00804 FACE COVER PACKING RYT IR -p vy 1
5 320-01000 SENSOR COVER e VAV B L 1
3 320-01208 AUXTLTARY COVER RIGHT AFILA5Y ajn -3F i
7 01 320-01307 AUXILIARY COVER LEFT AFILREY ahne -ek Y 1
8 320-01604 HOVING COVER AV hne - 1
8§ 320-01703 MOVING COVER HOLDING PLATE b hne -9 1k 1

0 320-01802 MOVING COVER SPACER b IR ~RAT - 1

11 320-02107 FEEDER BASE LOWER COVER APIR LHA IR - i

12 110-00403 PLATE WVECNEUEE 1

13 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VEAVIVAN 15

14 G5314-161-000 CONVEYOR SUPPORT YA 7HET 2

15 HX-0015000-04 CABLE CLAMP ¥-7" W97 i

i§ HX-0615000-0C CABLY CLIP YIRUN =5 ]

17 G6343-870-000 SHEET AT PN AY-p 0.2

18 HX-0015000-0J CLIP 57"k 2997 1

18 HX-0032600-0B BUSH 7 9Ya 1

20 HX-0032600-0F BUSH 7 ¥ya 1

21 02~ SH-104100T-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 7333 M4AX0.7 L=10 g

22 SL-6040892-TN BOLT SANS VE ek Y NSy 3 AN 3

23 SM-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 533y M4X0.7 L=8 4

24 01 SM-1041001-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $933y° M4X0.7 L=10 g

25 SH-1041001-SN SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $7337° M4X0.7 L=10 1

26 320-02602 - FEED BASE LOWER COVER CUSHION ATYR AHAYVHN 7993y 1

27 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 733 11/64-40 L=8 1

28 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $9%y° 11/64-40 L=8 2

29 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 537" 11/64-40 L=8 &

30 §S-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FA %Y 3/16-28 L=12 7

31 SS-4121215-5P SCREW 3716-28 L=12 FA 3y 3716-28 L=12 3

32 106-22009 COAD BUSH I 7 Y2 1

33 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG FIFTI Y rIOT $p97° 1

34 TA-0800501-R0 PLUG D=8X8.2 L=5 MAvY D=8X8 .2 L=5 2

35 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MvYy 5

36 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 4

37 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mgy 3

38 SL-6041092-TN SCREW N RIXBIHITHE b 1

39 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MY D=12.5 L=4 8

40 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mgy 2

41 WP-1221016-3P WASHER LA 2 2

42 320-76853 SENSOR ASM. L57 VAL aVE I % BYES 1

43 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2.6 L=6 FATI3Y" M2.6 L=6 1

44 320-76903 SENSOR BRACKET AT BT -h Y44 1

45 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 YAt737° 11/64-40 L=7.5 2

46 320-02008 VERTICAL SHAFT 1597 K 4RIV S 2

47 02 320-32005 AUXILIARY COVER LEFT A7TIRY LAk 2N -bde ¥ 1

48 03  320-03105 HAND PULLEY COVER FENTS -Phn - 1

49 03 320-03204 HAND PULLEY COVER SPRING FENY -UhN 27 Y 2

50 03 320-03352 COVER FITTING PLATE ASH. FERT -UhN ISR LA S i

51 03  SL-6040892-TN BOLT I RIR0YHITHE Bh 2

52 03 SL-6040892-TN BOLT U RIX0IHITIE b 2

53 03  SM-6030502-TN SCREW M3 L=5 Uys77+% b 43 L=5 2

54 140-12504 CLAMP HOLDING PLATE VA VAR 2

55 WZ-0620290-KP WAVED WASHER X3 b % 6.2X1140.2 2

56 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 t5%° A % 5.5X10X0. 8 2

57 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 EX AbAy 4 4

58 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 myEs3vh 11/64-40 I

59 04 320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER A VAL VNS ] 2

60 ¥ 262-17604 WASHER AVEE a0 A 3 2

61 PS-0400162-KP SPRING PIN A7 WY I

62 5S-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 MA2Y" 15/64-28 L=30 1

63 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 opriyh 15/64-28 1

64 05 320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER 2

NOTE (i3)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,RS
02....FOR MEB-3200RD,RS
03....FOR MEB-3200RD
04....FOR MEB-3200SS,RD,RS

05....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA

I7Y7" I AN -F

MEB-3200RD,RS % & <
MEB-3200RD,RS/H
MEB-3200RDf
MEB-3200SS,RD,RSHH
MEB-3200J8,CS,TS,JA,CA, TAR



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)
HHED - AhSRBERR (2)




RS WAANT A AVAY WUV N CIBAIN - 1
2 320-01109 ADJUST COVER NIZVFATL I - 1
3 320-01406 FINGER GUARD 8 g -p 1
4 320-01505 FINGER GUARD SPRING S148 MEAND il M) 1
5 320-01901 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET Tve Y7 V-7 b 1
[ 320-0Z800 BEARTRG COVER EVESENS UM T
7 320-03659 NEEDLE BAR COVER ASM. N 9N 73 1
2 160-04109 GROUND MARK IR R-7 1
9 107-43003 SIDE COVER IIAVHN - 1
10 107-00706 SIDE COVER PACKING YIAVER -ne yRYy 1
1T 13943204 SAYETY PLATE RETURN SERING TV T VR IR YV % 1
12 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BAFYEGIIIN R 1
i3 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LYA Y A A B 1
14 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Tye Y 7 b-h i
15 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TV 77 h-b MIYI13 1
T8 G5618-830-000 VEETLE PRESSER SCREW RIFFESC 3
17 B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL ¥2-2 9y m Yy 1
18 CH-3001000-04 DANGER LABEL (50) ¥v5 vIIr43r3-4(50) 1
19 03  CH-3002000-B3 LABEL.,(31.5) M333F294Y-4(31.5) 5
20 03  CM-3002000-C1 CAUTION LABEL AXF2913-A(16) 2
21 03 CH-3002005-0T SAFETY LABEL, 5(SWALLY. TYEYIRT 5(339) T
22 02  SL-6041092-TN SCREW S A AP VE V)i Uh sy A 4
23 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 oyhy39h M3 2
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhrIvh 11/64-40 1
25 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhy19h 3/16-28 1
26 PS-0200067-XH SPRING PIN 2X6 ATV Y 256 1
27 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 2.7 ¥ Y3y D=6 H=2.7 1
28 SD-0601021-SpP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 ¥ vy D=6 H=10.2 1
29 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ H 3% Fa° 330 M4 L=8 5
30 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 PN EF P33 M4 1=8 2
31 SL=6040892-TN FOLT ¥ 3IX0VEITTE IR P
32 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ U RR09NTIE Wb 3
33 S¥-6030402-TN BOLT M3X4 o7 ITE Ah 2
34 $§-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA XY 11/64-40 L=7 2
35 $S-6110480-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 Y53y 11/64-40 L=4_3 2
36 SS-61ZT0T0-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 5% 3716-28 =10 :
37 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 Y3 3 3.2X7X0.5 2
38 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 vI¥ b % 4.5X10%0.8 2
3 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 b3 A% 7.4X11.8X0.5 i
40 WZ-0620550-KP WASHER 50 %% ¥ % 6.2X12.5%0.5 1
71 320-02352 SWITCH ASK 177 T 577 T
42 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ U x93y hrvdE bb 2
43 01 320-03402 EYE GUARD COVER FITTING BASIS AFT AN PSR (324580 1
44 01  SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ F50vhTHE A 2
45 05 320-76655 HAND SWITCH ASM. FEN L 9F73 1
45 02 320-78507 SWITCH FITTTNG PLATE SUPPORT TR I FR IR I
47 02  SL-6051292-TN BOLT ¥ F 39309807 A 2
48 04  CM-3902003-A1 SAFETY LABEL.,6 (SMALL). TV YIa ) 6(3a0) 1
49 04  CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL b #a943-#(31.5) 5
50 04 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTI10N SEAL 2k i Fa94y-4(16) 2
51 HX=0015000-0F CLIP 5T W V97 1
52 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ 3IxayhTHE A 1
53 02 320-02750 RELAY CABLE ASH. 179" 5497 29542-p /3 1
54 02  320-78552 NEAR SWITCH ASM. FENN -219FI3 1
55 320-78503 SWITCH BOX AIFH 99 (1)
55 320-7865T LED SW ASH LED-SWrs D
57 320-78800 SWITCH FITTING PLATE AMyFNIYI{ 4 (2)
58 320-78909 SWITCH LEVER RIGHT A{9FUN ~3F° (h
59 320-79006 SWITCH LEVER LEFT AIFU N -v ) (1)
60 320-79105 LEVER RETURN SPRING UV -2p YN 3 ()
61 320-79204 NEAR SWITCH FITTING PLATE TEN A FRITR (A .
62 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 8 v3y D=6 H=10.2 (n
63 SD-0640231-Sp HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 ¥ vy D=6.35 H=2.3 (2)
64 SM-4030501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 FAI%7 M3X0.5 L=5 (1)
65 SL-4021091-SC SCREW M2 L=10 ¥ 9PN 3z (4)
i SC-6030692-TN — BOLT VRS ETI Uib i (4~
67 SL-6051292-TN BOLT ¥ 0 3IR09RT I Wb (2)
68 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhrryh 11/64-40 ()
69 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyaryh 11/64-40 (2)
70 EA-9500B801-00 CABLE BAND AT (1)
71 WP-0480856-5P WASHER Z2.8X8 . 4X0.8 LV F % 4.8K8 4X0.8 -
72 * 400-23425 LUBRICATION/THREADING SEAL Faay-n/AMMEY-Myh 1
NOTE (#3) 01....FOR MEB-3200RD MEB-3200RDfH
02....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD MEB-3200RD % B2 <
03....FCR USE IN JAPAN B&mH
04....FOR EXPORT sk B
05....0PTIONAL PARTS(EXCEPT MEB-3200RD) AT 3 VE R (MEB-3200RD % | < )

—4 -



ﬁ. < b\ \ i~
R mJ% 4 m/
: B
”

3. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS



NOTE (%)

0l....FOR MEB-3200JA,CA,TA

02....EXCEPT MEB-3200JA,CA,TA

- - == = = TR R R AWM WA Y oday S PAJH — 1

2 320-04608 FRONT COVER YIHN - 1
3 320-04707 REAR COVER Than - 1
4 320-04806 CONNECTOR FITTING PLATE Ix98-pIVF 1R 1
5 320-04905 GAS SPRING I A7 9y 1
6 02 320-05001 GAS SPRING BRACKET, UPPER VYV DY A e T I
7 320-05100 GAS SPRING BRACKDT, LOWER B AR BYIT T Sy 1
8 320-05209 HINGE SHAFT ey Ty 2
9 320-05415 HINGE STOPPER byy by - i
10 320-05803 HINGE STOPPER SHAFT Yy Abwne -y 4 2
11 320-06504 CLOTH WASTE BUSH AIX T vy |
12 320-06108 HINGE STOPPER FIXING PLATE B LYy Ahyn -3574{ (4B 2
13 320-06009 HINGE STOPPER FIXING PLATE A vy Abyn -3 4 44A 2
14 118-49601 SPACER F-IVITAAN -9 - 1
15 320-05902 HINGE STOPPER NUT LYy Abgne -Foh 2
16 B1509-210-000 CONNECTING SCREW AFIVVIY S 2
17 SM-1102552-TT SCREW M10 L=25 ByHI739337% A M10 L=25 2
18 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL T7° 9% A{hT-R i
19 B8111-220-000 WASHER T7 3% ¥ h R 1
20 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77" 73% 1
21 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 779y I
22 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y A
23 320-06306 HINGE STOPPER COLLAR LYy Apbyn 55— 2
24 E2193-172-000 PT EV PP METAL PT EVPPA4j 2
25 G6264-870-000 BEARING ITVAR N TRy 2
26 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 5-7 Mr¥y7° 2
27 HX-0015000-0M CABLE CLIP ¥-7 % 2997 1
28 HX-0015000-0J CABLE CLIP 57 MYy i
29 HX-0018800-0A BUSH 7931 I
30 HX-0032600-00 BUSH 7" 93 1
31 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 uyhIIyr ¥4 4
32 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhs+yh 15/64-28 2
33 PS-0800162-KP SPRING PIN 8X16 A7 ¥y9° ey 8X16 1
34 SL-4031481-SC SCREW M3 X 14 FAT IR LAR M3X0.5 L=14 4
35 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 3 29% FaT 23y M4 L=8 2
36 01 400-12229 GAS SPRING BRACKET UPPER Y YAE DY AT ETY 3 i
37 SL-4041281-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FAT IRV vAR M4 L=12 4
38 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ 20309 507HF Ab 5
39 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ RIX09R7HE Ab 2
40 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 3 R9XuyH27HE Ab 2
.41 SL-6061492-TN BOLT A VAT YD Vb M 2
42 SL-6061492-TN BOLT ¥ R9XB9HITHE Ab 4
43 SL-6083092-TN SCREW VA M VEIVE NG 3 AN 2
44 SM-1103552-TT SCREW M10 L=35 Oyh739%35% Ah MiC L=35 2
45 320-05704 HINGE STOPPER WASHER LYy Abon - A 3 1
46 SK-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 MY M6 L=10 2
47 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIFE -T59) 999%- 4
48 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 b R7%F FA 33y M4 L=8 1
49 320-02255 SWITCH ASH. AN YMIAA I FIR i
50 SL-6031692-TN SCREW ¥ 29Xy 273 b 2
51 WP-0410846-SC WASHER (&5 3 4
52 H8602-620-0A0 CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. J375%N Vo3 1
53 HX-0033900-00 STUD IN YN -y 4
54 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 P hRIF FA 333 N4 L=8 4
55 SS§-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PARY" 1/4-40 L=5 4
b6 320-06207 HINGE STOPPER SPRING RACK Yy AbyN -n AN i
57 * 262-27900 TENSION SPRING M UUA by I 3 i
58 320-05605 HINGE STOPPER RACK LYy Abyn -792 I
59 01 400-12051 BOTTOM COVER A & MAHN -A 1

MEB-3200JA,CA,TAMH
MEB-3200JA,CA, TA® I <



4. FEED COMPONENTS

iz Btk




” A i
& J40-U1 100 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT 84293 1
3 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL S0V I Aa% 2
4 01 320-07304 VERTICAL FEED COMNECTING ARM AP 1
5 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A 7TV YII95° FA I
6 320-07502 CONNECTTNG ARW WETAL, B ATV 595 AENB T
7 320-97601 CONNECTING SHAFT BTAIIEIT 1
8 320-87700 CONNECTING SHAFT A0IZ AVrIT y 1
8 320-07809 GUIDE PLATE ATV AH AW 14 1
10 320-07908 MOTOR BRACKET ITFIVE-2A0) 9514 1
11 320-08005 CROSSFEED GEAR ATXTINTTIN 1
12 320-08104 CROSSFEED ARM ERy Y 1
13 320-08203 CROSSFEED DRIVEN ARM, REAR ITFIYY° 29h 995" 7 1
14 320-08302 CROSSFEED ARM METAL ITAY9F ARR 4
15 320-08401 FULCRUM SHAFT IIATYIT 35V ) 2
16 320-08559 DRIVEN ARN RIGHT ASH. ERP VA PAEY)I MU EARE AN I
17 320-78107 CROSSFEED SENSOR BEACKET IV I-pIYI14 1
18 SL-6641092-TN SCREW ¥ b RIFUIBITHE Ab 2
19 320-08658 DRIVEN ARM LEFT ASH, ITAVYY” 29b 997 kR o3 1
20 320-78206 SENSOR SLIT PLATE IT4I VLV -2)yh 2 1
21 35-6110480-5P SUREW 11/64-40 T=43 537 T1/64-40 L=43 2
22 320-08906 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE 5AIIN AV Y rag{s 4 1
23 320-09003 GUIDE SHAFT FIXING BASE, FRONT 5PV AV T 7aF4% v 1
24 320-09102 GUIDE SHAFT FI1XING BASE METAL FAIVA AV I paF4R { AR 2
25 320-69201 DRIVING ARM CONNECTING SHAFT ER VA VAN L p 2
26 320-09300 DRIVEN ARM CONRECTING SHAFT LN VMY SE LAV s 2
27 320-09409 VERTICAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT, A STAZIN AN I JA 1
28 320-09508 VERTICAL FEED GUIDE SHAFT, B 55A000 4 ¥ /B 1
29 320-09607 CONNECTING PLATE, LOWER IAIIVII1535%E 1
30 320-09706 CONNECTING PLATE, UPPER ITXPIVrI449T i
31 320-09805 CONNECTING PLATE METAL IWTIVITITEAER 4
32 320-09904 CONNECTING PLATE UPPER SHAFT SNy VLIV EC VU 1
33 320-10001 CONNECTING PLATE LOWER SHAFT IFPIVIIILA5ES ) 1
34 KM-0000003-10 PULSE MOTOR N RRE-4 1
35 KM-0000003-20 PULSE MOTOR N AAE-2 1
36 105-23504 WASHER WrIFET % T
37 105-23504 WASHER WY 2% % 4
38 105-23504 WASHER WY 2% % 2
39 265-01502 Y FEED GEAR A% 7 1
40 CS-100101D-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. Z5AMIG- 3 2
41 ET1902-172-000 INSERT CARRTAGE BUSH 1=V 09577 y92 4
42 E5541-172-000 SINTERED BEARING Javryy r9r 10X14X6 2
43 E5541-172-000 SINTERED BEARING yavryy 795 10X14X6 2
44 RC-1951211-KP C-RING Cl &ty 8
45 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING § Ef 4MA7 9 1
45 RE-0900000-K0 E-RIRG'T EF apty g 4
47 RE-0800000-K0 E-RING 9 Eb 4bA7 9 2
48 S$B-4080001-00 BEARING amy Iy oy 1
49 SB-4080001-00 BEARING Iy 29h 1
50 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ¥ U AVRQIBITIE A 1
ol SH-404T055-5P SUREW FN LT M4 L=T0 2
52 SM-4041455-SN SCREW M4 L=14 IR M4 L=14 2
53 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 YL S 4
54 SM-4042055-SP SCREW N R34 L=20 2
55 SH-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 0747734 Wb M5X0.8 L=10 4
56 SH-6062002-TN SCREW W6 1=20 uyh77FE W K6 L=20 4
57 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 A" ME L=6 2
58 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 PAXY M6 L=6 2
59 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MAXY" M6 L=8 2
60 SM-8060812-Tp SCREW M6 L=8 MAZY" M6 L=8 Z
61 Sk-80608TZ-TP SCREW N6 1T=8 MAETT MG L=8 1
62 SM-8061212-Tp SCREW M6X12 MZY M6 L=12 2
63 SM-806§212-Tp SCREW M6X12 MAZY M6 L=12 2
64 §$5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAL72Y" 11/64-40 L=7.§ 2
65 WP-0450846-Sp WASHER 2008 4
66 WP-0450846-SP WASHER |52 4
67 320-78057 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASM., ITFIYF YFvevE-43 1
68 SM-4860601-SC SCREW M2 .6 L=6 FAT IR M2.6 L=6 i
69 02  320-10258 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM 7RIy 1073 1
70 320-10208 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM 7RIV VI 10 (1)
71 320-07403 CONNECTTNG ARN METAL, & BrATIVITITT FERA (-
72 320-07502 CONNECTING ARM METAL, B B7AIIVTINF AENB (1)

NOTE (#32)

01....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS,RD

02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA

MEB-3200SS,RS,RDA]
MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TAF



5.CLOTH OPEN COMPONENTS

fiipa & Bk




37

N A=W A ARAWE WAV L RL VI BDIY ALK X}Ei%"'fa 2
2 320-11603 HOLDING PIN SYAVE DL Al 4
3 320-11702 SPRING HOOK RITEN XY 2
4 320-11801 RAIL PLATE A3 -ht4 4
5 320-11900 ROLLER PLATE SUSERIEE 4
6 320-12007 CAH PLATE P VLT TEL 2
7 320-12106 DRIVING LINK S &L VANV 2
8 320-12205 CYLINDER BRACEET ACFXIYVA -pIYh{a 2
9 320-12304 STOPER, RIGHT AILTFEIR N 3% 1
10 320-12403 STOPER, LEFT PSS IS 1
11 320-12502 STOPPER COVER RICTXAP YA~ - 2
12 02 320-12601 HOLDING PLATE, FRONT AT 7{4v1 1
13 02 320-12700 HOLDING PLATE, MID P SEVVEC Ty ] 2
14 02 320-12809 HOLDENG PLATE, REAR b AVEVLEC A 2
15 122-04004 THRUST HOLDER MIT ¥ Z7AMF 12
16 * 400-09163 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A YILMEYA R 2
17 B2440-210-D00 LINK STOPPER SCREW MYV I 209 33 2
18 B2609-280-000 SLIDE BLOCK 7 V-% PR IhA W v 1
18 D2587-L8W-B0O ROLLER 70 -hb an 4
20 D2588-L8W-B00 ROLLER SHAFT IN -kh quy ) 4
21 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyh7+7h M5%0.8 132 2
22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 O7h739h 11/64-40 4
23 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 Oyhr3yh 1/4-40 4
24 PA-1601525-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7yyva 2
25 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE *9A=97" W 1
26 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 I 3
27 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2%v 3970 ¥ a{vh 2
28 PX-5000290-A0 PIN VA2 9 M WA 2
29 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3,2 & v%¥' D=6.35 H=3.2 2
30 SD-0640324-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 Y%y D=6,35 B=3, 2 4
31 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW 2y 2
32 SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3, 23y D=7.94 H=3.1 8
33 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥73%y" M3%0.5 L=6 11
34 SM-1040801-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥$73%7° M4X%0.7 L=8 4
35 SM-5040855-SN SCREW A AYR 3D 4
36 SM-6054552-TN SCREW ByR7717%% Ab M5 L=45 2
S§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-40 1= 5 8
38 S§8-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 ALY 11/64-40 L=4.8 8
39 S§~7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAE7EY 11/64-40 1=7.8 4
40 WP-0450846-SP WASHER LI H % 4
41 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 k7% % 5.5X10X0.§ 2
42 WP-0553216-SD WASHER | &5 0 i 2
43 01 320-12809 CLOTH OPEN HOLDING PLATE, REAR PUASE UL EE TN 1
44 01 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥73%Y° M3X0.5 L=6 2
45 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER -7k SRR 1
46 B3509-216-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER C AN2IYPA C 5
47 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F My A 1
48 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ U FY% Fa a3 M4 L=8 1
49 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 29% Fa 233 M4 L=8 8
50 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.,6X12X0.8 L9 o % 5.6X12X0.8 1
51 03 320-12908 HOLDING PLATE, FRONT B FIL7X971471B 1
52 03 320-13005 HOLDING PLATE, MID B EVASEUVEC Ty 2
53 03 320-13104 HOLDING PLATE, REAR B P SEUVEC Uit 2
NOTE (#3) 01....FOR MEB-3200RD,RS MEB-3200RD,RS A

02....EXCEPT MEB- 32003’6 CS,TS,JA,CA,TA MEB-3200JS,CS, TS, JA JCATAZ BR <
03....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA MEB-3200JS,CS, TS, JA,CA, TAF

- 10 -



6. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB—3200SS, RS, RD)
TRUVEME (1) (MEB-3200SS,RS,RDH)




uuuuuu AJERN AIBNARRIENAS B

CYLINDER CLICK

JIMPXITIIX T TTY b

-12 —

2 320-17105 JEMRITIV A IR ]
3 320-20000 SHAFT HOLDER, S IBLNRYT 7958 1
4 320-20406 DRIVING ARM,S JHRXITV 995 S 1
5 320-17451 CYLINDER ASH. I MEITYV A 3 1
6 326-17501 LOWER THREAD CUTTING STOPPER JA{MEYRbyp” - 1
7 320-17600 RETURN SPRING, S JRAPFVEN I 38 1
8 320-17865 MOVING KNIFE ASH, TEBEID 9RARGF 43 1
9 320-18012 MOVING KNIFE JEAPEYR AR 1
10 320-18103 TREATING PLATE TN 314 I
11 320-18210 LOWER THRAED GRASPING OPENER IR IHIE-T" F- 1
12 320-18301 AUXILTARY BASE IEAMRINIVIEY 3k 4 1
13 320-18400 FIXING KNIFE FITTING BASE TRLMEVIFLAANIISE 4 I
14 320-18509 FIXING KNIFE VA bEYIFAR 1
15 320-18608 SPRING, LOWER YRRV AF{AZEY an 334 1
16 320-18707 SPRING, UPPER YEAMRYIFARFY an” x0T 1
17 320-18806 GUIDE PLATE I8LNT 44 1
18 320-18905 GRASPING FIXING PLATE YRR 114 1
19 320-19002 LOWER THREAD GRASPING IR TR 1
20 320-19101 GIMP GRASPING THAMIHI 1
21 320-19200 PIN JALRTRIE Y 1
22 320-21206 SPRING HOLDER, S JA{PRIED I REFIS I
23 320-19408 SPRING TULRIHIFY an % 1
24 320-19507 KNIFE COVER,S AZIA® -8 1
25 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER JHEY Jb 995 an 1
26 NM-6020001-SC  NUT M2 n7hoF7h M2 132 2
27 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW B-Z LM 2
28 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 9yr ey 1,546 1
29 SD-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7.2 4" v%y" D=5 H=7.2 1
30 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 4 v2¥ D=5,5 H=2.1 1
31 SM-1030400-SP  SCREW M3 L=4 $5%7° M3 L=4 2
32 SM-1030400-SP  SCREW M3 L=4 ¥5%° M3 L=4 3
33 SM-1041001-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥$33%3° M4X0.7 L=10 2
34 SM-4020401-SC  SCREW M2 L=4 FAT 2R M2 L=4 2
35 SM-4020601-SC  SCREW M2 L=6 FATIRYT M2 L=6 2
36 SM-4030501-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 FATI%Y° M3X0.5 L=5 2
37 SM-4030501-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 FAT 32y M3X0.5 L=5 2
38 SM-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ny3s77% Wb M4 L=5 1
39 SM-6020450-TP  SCREW |25 2
40 SM-6030802-TN  BOLT v 2
41 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 Oy37774% Vi M4X0.7 1=10 1
42 $8-5090420-SP -~ SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 MIARY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
43 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIL539" 11/64-40 1.=7.8 2
44 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MAty D=7.5 L=3.5 1
45 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 LI b % 4.3X9X0.8 1
46 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER |72 A B 2
47 01 320-19705 LOWER THREAD GRASPING SPACER JEAMMIIAN - 2
48 320-21552 KNIFE COVER,S SHEET ASH. AZHN -SE vIvy-pr3 1
NOTE (%) 01....SELECTIVE USE OF 0 TO 2 PCS. O~2{fBIRE M



7. LOWER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB-3200J8, CS, JA, CA)
TRWVEFK (2) (FORMEB-32004S,CS,JA,CAH)




M I I R AN A AT A A A

- 36

2 320-17105 CYLINDER CLICK SEANEY TV R IR 1
3 320-17204 SHAFT HOLDER JRLNED T 79F i
4 320-17303 DRIVING ARM P A VAN 1
5 320-17451 CYLINDER ASM. SRLMEITY YR 73 1
6 320-17709 SPRING, J JRLM VRN YN RT 1
7 320-19309 SRING HOLDER JRLPRVED YN RA¥T i
8 320-19606 KNIFE COVER, J Az -J 1
9 320-19853 LOWER THREAD CUTTER LINK ASM. pZEAEIP ML 1
10 320-19903 CONECTING LINK JRAMFIARIN VYA Iy 1
1 320-20109 LOWER KNIFE LINK JALNEYIHAZYY 7 i
12 320-20257 UPPER KNIFE LINK ASH. IRADFYITARY VI3 1
13 320-20505 THREAD CUTTER LOWER KNIFE IALMEY VAR 1
14 400-15996 THREAD CUTTER UPPER KNIFE IR DRDHTAR 1
15 320-20703 THREAD HAUL PLATE YR MEY LMD V44 1
16 320-20802 KNIFE FITTING BASE NS IEVANSZ I 1
17 320-20919 UPPER KNIFE LOWER COVER JRADRVGYAXI AN - i
18 320-21008 STOPPER PLATE JRADXYAZNI VS A 4D ATA 1
19 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER YR IV 995 oo I
20 B1651-210-000  LINK NUT. ASVANZEELS 1
21 D2522-232-D00 PIN INITY 12hA BT Y T
22 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHsFyh 11/64-40 1
23 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 I 2
24 SD-0500131-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 2 vzy D=5 H=1.25 1
25 SD-0500721-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 7.2 2 yxy D=5 H=T7.2 1
26 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2 . 1 AY3y D=5.5 H=2.1 I
27 SD-0600311-TP  HINGESCREW A 2y D=6 H=3.1 1
28 SD-0640381-TP  HINGE SCREW 2 Y3y D=6.35 H=3.8 1
29 SM-1041001-SN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥$52%3 M4X0.7 L=10 2
30 SM-4020601-SC  SCREW M2 L=§ FAT 2Ry M2 L=6 2
31 SK-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 BYHI7FE M) M4K0.7 L=10 1
32 SS-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 N AYN Ry 2
33 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k733" 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
34 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
35 SS-6110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 v7%3" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 7Ry 11/64-40 L=7. 2

37 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 I R I AYh MS 2
38 WZ-0880200-KP  WAVED WASHER FI Ay b % 8.8X12.8%.15 1
39 320-78354 SENSOR CABLE ASM. SRRV RYI-F-7" W3 1
40 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (%2 2
41 320-21859 KNIFE COVER,J SHEET ASH. AZIN =TF YIyy-}73 1

- 14 —



9. UPPER THREAD CUTTING COMPONENTS

B0 Btk




320-23103

T A S R AT ASRAT A& A A4 MANS ¥V A AVWA ABRRNAVE

PIVENITIRAZIE 27T

- 36

&

2 01 ADJUST BASE, J YN Faveya 4J 1
3 01 320-23210 LOWER THREAD HOLDER Ja iy 1
4 01 320-23319 THREAD CUTTING KNIFE Y7 hEYAZT 2
5 320-23400 FULCRUM SHAFT YIAMEYAZEN 9957 Y5V 7 2
6 320-23558 LINK ASH, VIS IR T T2 1
7 WP-0553216-SD  WASHER (A2 M i 1
& WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 b7 A % 6.1X15,2%2.5 1
9 320-23756 VERTICAL MOVING ARM ASH. VEEASTVESZ VoA 1
10 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER [ R 2
11 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 t7¥ % 6.56X11X1 1
12 320-23905 CYLINDER FITTING BASE TN TYVE -1 YY1 1
13 320-24002 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT Y91MEYY 1
14 01 105-07200 PIN U-7-7% 9% ¥b° v 1
15 121-18709 ROCKER SHAFT METAL MY FavkIy s AR 1
16 01 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 LI N % ap Avh M3 1
17 02 140-50157 KNIFE ADJUSTING BASE ASH. PIAPEDAZ FIVEYE £ (23) 1
18 01 B2428-771-000  PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING AV1E FI-LIn % 1
19 B4105-522-000 ENIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION VSV o - 1
20 (S-0640860-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=6.35 W=8 A7AMF D=6.35 W=8 73 1
21 (S-080081C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 AFAM BT D=8 W=8 73 2
22 01 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 uyhsII M3 1
23 02 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 nyhs3IL M4 1
24 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 nyH7Fyh M4 2
25 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 1yh779h H5X0.8 172 1
26 WP-0371036-SD  WASHER 3.7X6X1 L7y W % 3.TK6X1 3
27 PA-1601525-A0  AIR CYLINDER yyyvE 1
28 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 Tk 2
29 02 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER 472 b/ M 38 1
30 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2¥Y FIIh ¥ afvh 1
31 RE-0400000-KO E-RING 4 Er 4hAY 4 1
32 01 SD-0400161-TP  HINGE SCREW 2 v3y D=4 H=1.6 1
33 SM-4030455-SN  SCREW FAT I3y M3 L=4 2
34 01 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oyhI7+E b 1
35 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 UShI73E Bbh M6 L=12 2
01 SK-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 A%y M3X0.5 L=H 1

37 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 PARY 2
38 SM-8041012-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 MARY" M4X0.7 L=10 2
39 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 A%y M5X0.8 L=6 2
40 SM-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 bARY” 1
41 01 WP-0450801-SP  WASHER (472 M !
42 $5-9091010-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 nyh7E b 9/64-40 L=10 i

NOTE (¥&d)

0l....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA

MEB-3200JS,CS, JA,CAM

02....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA MEB-3200J8,CS,JA,CA% & <



10. PRESSER COMPONENTS (1) (FOR MEB-3200SS, JS, CS, TS, JA, CA, TA)
MABEER (1) (MEB-32008S,JS,CS,TSJA,CA,TAR)

MEB-3200S8S

70-%




NOTE (i32)

0l....FOR MEB-3200SS
02....FOR MEB-3200JS,JA
03....FOR MEB-3200CS, CA
04....FOR MEB-3200CS,TS,CA, TA
05....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA
06....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS,TA
07....FOR MEB-3200JS,TS,JA,TA
08....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA
09....FOR MEB-3200SS{CHINA)

-920 —

,,,,,,,,, R OSERSAIESALAY B AL R B4y MLy R ATL{IES™ Y 1
3 320-26205 ARM INSTALLING BASE AT MY ha 4 2
4 320-26304 FULCRUM SHAFT AFLYF 35V 7 2
5 320-26403 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT A5 & —A3%" 1
[ 320-26502 PRESSER ARW BASE,LEFT [3237 N2 T
7 01 320-26809 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT 3 AJx4h3 1
8 01 320-26908 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 3 atyriaexy 1
9 ol 320-27005 HOLBING PLATE, RIGHT MARFIIT(R3F 1

18 01 320-27104 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT MAFFLI 4R Y 1
I 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER NOVTNG AR ATV =7F 557 Z
12 320-27401 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT A9z -3 7 2
13 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER AgIbat - 2
14 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT A9197 3% 1
15 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT AIL9F ety 1
16 [1} 140-100073 PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40RT AT (EE) 40RE T
17 01 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM AMERITY (LR Y) 40MM 1
13 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW L7y MRS 2
19 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING AAD N 73N % 2
20 PA-1602011-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7y 2
21 PJ-04605Z5-03 “HOSE ELBOW §-R ThE Z
22 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2¥Y 974 ¥ A{vp 2
23 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch ap2y 4.7 4
24 SH-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 ¥73%° M3 L=4 4
25 SH-1041001-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥73%¥* H4X0.7 L=10 4
7% SH-604080Z-TP SCREW H4X0. 7T T=8 WATTFE W 2
27 SK-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 wFhr7HE A 2
28 SH-6051002-TN BOLT EIhI7HE Kb 2
29 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MY M4 L=6 4
30 WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6,5X0.15 Y73 ¥ % 3.2%X6.5X0.15 2
3T 01 3Z0-27609 VERTICAL GUTDE, RIGHT A ¥ 1
32 0l 320-27708 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT AN ey 1
33 01 §5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FIAXI* 9/64-4C L=6 2
34 *09 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT W MAE EFITIIR M 1
35 %09 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M AR VEFEZ7 YA VM 1
L 320-26205 ARW TRSTALLTNG BASE L 2P MK Z
37 320-26304 FULCRUM SHAFT ALvF 5vy y 2
38 320-26403 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT AIIVF A -23% 1
38 320-26502 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT HIYF & -2eq Y 1
40 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER MOVING ARM AIILA -7 95 2
EA 320-27407 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT TIN5 7 2
42 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER A¥IbA - 2
43 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT A¥LIF % 1
44 320-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT A3Ly7 eary 1
45 02 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M ARAR VI I M 1
46 02 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT ¥ AT AIITIeRT TN 1
47 02 320-28805 HOLDING PLATE, J RIGHT M MATFIOFLRTIE N 1
48 02 320-28912 HOLDING PLATE, J LEFT ¥ NS0 b AVIEC NIZSL | 1
49 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW AFL7y MIIFES 2
50 210-57500 HOOK COUNTER SPRING ARH Y 7EM % 2z
51 PA-160201T-A0 ATR CYLTRDER [5472072 2
52 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 1IN 2
53 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2% 928 I 3{V) 2
54 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch ApAy 4.7 4
55 06 SH-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 537 M3 L=4 4
56 SH-TO4T00T-SP ~ SCREW H4X0.7 L=10 ¥71377 HAXU.T =10 !
57 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 whI7HE A 2
58 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 mHI7HE A 2
59 SM-6051002-TN BOLT mIhI7HE A 2
60 SH-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 A3y M4 L=6 4
[} WZ-03207290-UZ “WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 ¥ h % 3.2X6.5K0.15 2
62 07 320-29209 VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT J 52 M SEE N 1
63 07 320-29308 VERTICAL GUIBE, LEFT J A7 AN e 0T 1
64 07 §S-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MZ3¥" 9/64-40 L=6 3
65 04 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT S AMXR VAFITYIN S 1
Ky 04 320-28300 ¥O0T, TEFT S AR TEFITIRL TS 1
67 03 320-28409 HOLDING PLAT,J RIGHT § MARSIOF12I3% S 1
68 03 320-28516 HOLDIKG PLATE,J LEFT § AAFFLO 4RI YIS 1
69 05 SH-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 : 3737 M3 L=4 6
70 05 SH-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 3739 M3 L=4 2
7T Ua 320-29704 PRESSER PLATE UPPER COVER E 32 VEEYVS TS I
72 05 320-29803 PRESSER PLATE,T RIGHT Ve 22CIES 1
73 05 320-29902 PRESSER PLATE,T LEFT A91(4Tes ) 1
74 05 140-11407 HOLDING PLATE (RIGHT) AMAIATIOS (R (3% ) 1
75 05 140-11506 HOLDING PLATE (LEFT) AMARRTOT 1R (LX) 1
76 *0J 400-15997 RIGAT S MNIEATIIT{RA IS 1
77 *02 400-15998 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT ¥ MAREEII T (HRA 93X M 1
78 %08 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT NN sad L2t YIS 1T ] 1
79 02 320-27807 PRESSER PLATE J, RIGHT b ACEALE Y 1
80 0z 320-27906 PRESSER PLATE J, LEFT Adrqales ) 1

MEB-32008S f)
MEB-3200JS,JAF
MEB-3200CS, CAF
MEB-3200CS,TS,CA,TA/E
MEB-3200TS, TAFF
HEB-3200TS, TA% B
MEB-3200JS,TS,JA, TAR
MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAR
HEB-3200SS (h[E) H



11. PRESSER COMPONENTS (2) (FOR MEB~3200RD, RS)
MEBMR (2) (MEB-3200RD,RSH)




AAWLR A AL AAAAT L L AVAIAIRSAIRY L AR A M, ANARWJELD

SHJ 3N TN AT

—-99 —

1

2 320-26908 AUXILIARY PRESSER PLATE, LEFT 7" atfafaesy 1
3 320-27005 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT NPARFII {53 1
4 320-27104 HOLDING PLATE, LEFTT NMAFFTIFLAes" Y 1
5 320-27203 PRESSER LEVER MOVING ARM AFIVN -1 995 2
6 320-27401 PRESSER LEVER SHAFT rHIba -3 7 2
7 320-27500 PRESSER LEVER A¥Iba - 2
8 320-28003 PRESSER ARM, RIGHT AYro7e 3¥° 1
9 326-28102 PRESSER ARM, LEFT LAV ) 1
10 140-10003 PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40MM MAFFLTY (3% ) 40MM 1
11 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40KM PMMATFIZTY (Y2 V) 40MM 1
12 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW A¥I7Y NI9FRY 2
13 PA-1602011-A0  AIR CYLINDER ANV 2
14 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW -2 o 2
15 PX-5000200-00 KNUCKLE JOINT 2¥Y IOV I aquh 2
16 55-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MZ2T 9/64-40 L=6 4
17 SHM-1030400-SP  SCREW M3 L=4 ¥7%7° M3 L=4 4
18 SH-1041001-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 ¥$72%¥ M4X0.7 L=1G 3
18 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Uy b 2
20 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyhr7HE b 2
21 SHM-6051002-TN  BOLT wyhr7rE bh 2
22 WZ-0320290-UZ  WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 Y ¥ b % 3.2X6.5%0.15 2
23 320-31007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT RF7 I I(A3Y 1
24 320-31106 PRESSER PLATE, LEFT AT Py 8es ) 1
25 320-31205 ARM INSTALLING BASE, RIGHT 57 Ey5 MyrR 43y !
26 320-31304 ARM BASE SHAFT, RIGHT BFTIAFLYT A =3I I3¥ 1
27 320-31502 ARM INSTALLING BASE, LEFT RFTIAYEF DIISA AR ) I
28 320-31601 ARM BASE SHAFT, LEFT CSbr VAV AENEY VAT 1
28 320-31700 MOVING ARM AFTHAYIYT A =20Y 995 1
30 320-31809 PRESSER ARM BASE, RIGHT 7T YTy A -23F 1
31 320-31908 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT by EULAENEVIZ o) i
32 110-41100 ROLLER an 1
33 €S-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 ATANGY D=8 W=8 /3 i
34 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch BMAY 4.7 i
35 RC-0740811-KP  C-RING Ch BbAy 8 1
- 36 SM-5040855-SN SCREW NAYN 3T 3
37 SK-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MA%I* M5 L=4 6
38 320-32104 GUIDE, FRONT 2F7HE AN vx 1
39 320-32203 GUIDE, REAR 857H AN T7h 1
40 SH-0030601-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 1=6 b7X3%7° M3X0.5 L=6 1



13.LOOPER DRIVING COMPONENTS

Jy— 7 ER B B 6R

2

DA S

b &

,/,

\
L
22




JouTI0oLuD

VUREVINI AKER, A LVEILE,

AJ7VIF =T J97 AYTT" Y

02....FOR HEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA

03....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN)

04....FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
HEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN)

05,...FOR MEB-3200TS,TA
06... .EXCEPT MEB-3200TS, TA
07....FOR MEB-3200SS(CHINA)

- 96 —

L 1
3 320-38408 SPREADER DRIVING ARY, B A7 b3k ~7b 995" B 1
4 320-38507 SPREADER DRIVING SHFT GUIDE AT bok =IN 9y o 4y 1
5 320-38614 CAM A7 brk-31 vhh 1
[ 3Z0-38705 SPREADER SPRIRG (RIGHT) LA T2 O 16 ) I
7 320- 38804 FULCRUYM SHAFT 7 bk -Ib 995 IFYY ) 1
8 #06 400-16203 LOOPER BRACKET J=n° =7 Fr9h 1
9 320-39109 LOOPER DRIVING ARM R-n =0h 997 1

19 320-39208 LOOPER DRIVING AR METAL AR =0} B9 A4R 2
1T 320-39307 FULCRUY SHAFT Tn =N 97 Y575 7 T
i2 320-39406 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT | AR I 1
I3 320-38505 GUIDE PLATE =N =00 Y T 4N 4% i
14 320- 39604 LOOPER FITTING BASE F=n -pyhE 4 1
15 06 320-39703 FULCRUY SHAFT A=n -MIYIE 4353 ) 1
5 320-39802 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A N-R=T F59F A ¥4 T
17 320-39901 LOOPER REVOLUTION PULLEY A-n =347 =) |
18 320-40008 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT nNYrgsc 1
18 320-40115 NEEDLE PLATE nYr 1
20 06 320-40206 GIMP GUIDE IAM Y 1
I B PRESSER PLATE MZISEe%E] I
22 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 Y I99ARL R5AMA 1.8 2
23 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 Y I9TAIN RTAME 1.8 2
24 138-87005 THRUST WASHER AIANI I 1
25 140-28104 LOOPER CAM ROLLER SHAFT W=n* B AB-5-3" 7 1
75 124 SS-TITO7IU-SP SCREW T1/64-40 =7 W 1176430 =7 T
27 140-28302 LOOPER DRIVING FORK SHAFT R-m O 97EIEY ) 2
28 140-28302 LOOPER DRIVING FORK SHAFT Ren=Oh 97828y ) 2
28 140-28708 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR A=n I8 9y Ih5- 1
30 140-28708 LOOPER DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR AN I 9y a5 1
3T T40-18807 LOOPER DRIVE SHAFT GUTDE R=-N"=TN 97 75 AF I
32 140-29755 LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASH. R-n-2h ngh (93) 1
33 140-29904 SCREW A=m =Oh nyh MY 2
34 140-30001 LOOPER DRIVE BUSHING A-n =Jh SARh 2
35 140-30001 LOOPER DRIVE BUSHING AN 2
5% T40-30T00 WASHER LR 2
37 140-30506 SPREADER DRIVING ROD A7 bed -7) ymyh 1
38 140-30605 SCREW A7 byy -Jb UREANARY 2
39 140-30803 LOOPER, RIGHT f-n - (3%7) 1
40 140-30902 LOOPER, LEFT A-n - (65 )) 1
71 T40-310T7 SPREADER, RIGAT AT VIF (3% ) 1
42 04 140-31116 SPREADER, LEFT 27 b - (bR V) 1
43 * 400-15693 SPREADER STOPPER RIGHT A7 bI% -Zpan - (3¥ ) 1
44 i 400-15692 SPREADER STOPPER LEFT A7 Vo -Zban - (8 Y) 1
45 140-32403 SPREDER SPRING, LEFT A7 bk -t 3y ) 1
[ T40U-44200 CAH ROLLER SHAFT FIC V=55 7 T
47 WP-0410846-SC WASHER e &} 1
48 06 140-44903 SCREW 3V 37YvavRy ) a- i
49 169-92604 THRUST WASHER ATANIYSY 1
50 06 B1135-850-000 TENSIOR SPRING (A) M{b FI-IN F A 1
of BTZ11-780-000 “THRUST BEARING 9T T AFANNTTIIT 1
52 B1643-470-000 THRUST WASHER RPIUN -3 Fh -7 1
53 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASH. A7AMT -3 1
54 €S-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK, D=12 W=10 Z7AMY D=12 W=10 73 1
55 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 oYA73Y) ¥5X0.8 332 2
L B = “NUT W5X0.8 TYE7IFF W5X0. 5 33T T
57 NH-6060003-5C NUT W6 nyhr3oh M6 1
58 NM~6060003-5C NUT M6 ayhr3sh M6 1
59 SB-1170007-00 BEARING g Yy Iok 1
60 SM-4040855-SP SCREW IRy 2
51 SH-B04T402-TP SCREY ¥4 L=12 RTTFE A 4 T
62 SH-8030412-TP SCRER MY 3 L=4 4
63 SM-6030802-TP SCRE® M3X0.5 L=8 nYHI7HE A M3X0.5 L=8 1
64 06 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oFRITHE b 1
65 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 A7 HE A M4X0.7 L=10 2
8% #07 400~ 15684 SPREADER LEFT (NARKOW) G A7 VIF - (eX V) FITVETG T
67 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oyhI7H" A M4X0.7 L=10 1
68 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 oyhI7HE Ah M4X0.7 L=16 1
69 SK-6850502-TN SCREW M2.5 L=5 ovhI7HE A ¥2.5 L=5 1
70 SM-6850600-SP SCRER v73y" 2.5 L=6 2
7T 07 100~ 15685 SPREADER RIGHT G A RIE D] T
72 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MRy 1
73 SH-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY 6 L=8 4
74 #07 400-15694 LOOPER RIGHT G - -(3¥ )G 1
75 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5. 3X10XI v7¥ 43 5.3X10X1 2
76 WP-U53T000-5C WASHER 5. 3XT0XT FF R 5. 3KI0X1 A
7 WP-0621016-SH WASHER 788 1
78 01 320-39802 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A RN =7 FHapAN -$-A 1
79 01 320-40404 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER Al A-N =7 559h a8 % Al 1
80 01 320-40503 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A2 AN =7 3h9p 28 -3 A2 1
3 01 32040602 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A3 F-F=C 795 F 3 ~F A3 T
82 01 320-40701 LOOPER BRACKET SPACER A4 F=n =7 r9haa” -3 A4 1
83 01 320-37608 LOOPER CAM ROLLER A A-n -RAn-7-A 1
84 01 320-37707 LOOPER CAM ROLLER B A-n" -HAn-7-8 1
85 01 320-37806 LOOPER CAM ROLLER C A-N -pAR-7-C 1
86 01 320-37905 LOUPER CAN ROLLER D B =H30-7-D T
87 01 320-51203 CAM ROLLER A FYE VHAR-3-A 1
88 01 320-51302 CAM ROLLER B 7YY viAD-7-B 1
89 01 320-51401 CAM ROLLER C TV VhAR-5-C 1
90 01 320-51500 CAM ROLLER D FYe vhAn-7-D 1
T TQ-3500000-F0 OTL FELT Ty 02
92 03 320-40800 LOOPER, LEFT AN - (68 9)§Y7)39 1
93 03 320-40917 SPREADER, LEFT X7 bk - (Y3 Y)dy793y 1
94 WP-0280501-SC WASHER M2.6 LI b3 IS4 ¥2.6 1
95 05 400-16204 LOOPER BRACKET T A=A =7 559hT 1
% 05 320-37400 FOLCRUM SHAFT T B =YY 55T IT T
97 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AAA %2937 7xAMB 2
98 ] 400-20192 BRACKET LUBRICATION FELT B AN =7 Fr9h%292738B I
NOTE (3ad) 0%....SELECTIVE PARTS ARES

HEB-3200JS,CS, JA,CASR
MEB-3200JS (R*) ,
MEB-3200JA (RA) %B<
¥EB-3200JS (HZ) ,
MEB-3200JA (AZ) H
MEB-3200TS, TAM
MEB-3200TS, TA% & <
MEB-3200SS (@) A



18.NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
#HEERR

% 28 29 - 40—
é"' 21

34

14-15-38 -39 - 41 45 @
46 —42
43 {
44

@—2
B
/
/
/




________ S LA BARS D) Bl ATL AR nse J 18
2 320-41303 NEEDLE BAR REVOLUTION RING NE TRVHIV I 1
3 320-41402 THRUST WASHER M SRYH{7 -IASAM B R 1
4 320-41105 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING BASE NYE YIvy a4 1
5 320-42350 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ASH. NYF 9L RTYH D3 1
6 320-41600 PULLEY SUPPORT, A N SEYVH{7 -V¥¥zA 1
7 320-41709 PULLEY SUPPORT, B NIF TRV HLT -V 3B 2
8 320-41204 REVOLUTION PULLEY N FRVH{T Y 1
g 320-41907 SPRING NIE OGTRARAT VY |

10 320-42004 UPPER METAL RING NI 9YyAALY Y S 2

11 320-42103 RING HOLDER NIE DUTAARI Y AL i

12 320-41808 UPPER METAL NIE IYYAAL 1

13 320-42202 NUT NYE YITALRF o b 1

14 01 320-42715 THROAT PLATE, A NI %A 1

15 02 320-42830 THROAT PLATE, B NI{&RJIB 1

16 320-41501 PULLEY METAL NIE eV HLT - YA 1

17 B1906-581-000 THRUST WASHER FIE Y IR BB R 1

18 140-05508 LINK NI By avhe Yy i 1

19 140-05607 COLLAR N M VUL A VIS 2

20 140-06506 COLLAR AN 1

21 140-07009 NEEDLE BAR ROCK LINK N FSVEVISE IV 1

22 140-69005 NEEDLE BAR THRUST PIN NYE IRFARE" Y 2

23 140-09104 NEEDLE BAR ROCKING GUIDE VP SUEUING ) N 2

24 149-09203 SPRING YR LA M A A ¢ 2

25 140-09302 ROCKING GUIDE HOOK 3TN U AN 74 2

26 140-09807 SCREW ISEEIS VA 1

27 B1658-506-E00-A SHAFT HOLDER X7VF30%IHA I 29y 1

28 07 MC-1858010-00 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM100 M) Yaidyy 558 NM100 1

29 05 MC-1858011-00 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ 558 NM110 M) Yakyy 558 NML10 1

30 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 BB 7HE Wb M3X0.5 L=6 2

31 SM-6031202-TP ~ SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 GYhI7FHE Bh 2

32 SM-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 YAI7HE Wb M4 1

33 SM-6041802-TP  SCREW M4 L=18 DIBITHE Lh 3

34 SHM-8430550-TP  SCREW M3X0.35 L=4.5 bAZY” M3X0.35 L=4.5 1

35 SM-8040612-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 MRy M4 L=6 2

36 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=b bR 2

37 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=6§ ¥73¥ 11/64-40 1=6 2

38 03 320-43424 THROAT PLATE JA PILATA 1

39 04 320-43523 THROAT PLATE JE NI AJE 1

49 03 MC-1858012-00 NEEDLE SCHMETZ,558 NM120 N YaAvy 558 NM120 1

41 06 320-43713 THROAT PLATE TE NY{ATE 1

42 #09 320-51708 THREAD GUIDE NIAMITYIE 1

43 %08 400-23465 THREAD GUIDE NN IT V4 1

44 %08 B2313-180-000 TENSION DISC MR 4hF3-3% 5 1

45 %08 140-45900 TENSION SPRING NILhFavIyn k 1

48 #08 140-45801 SCREW NI FPARY 1

NOTE (i#:52) 01....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS,RD MEB-3200SS,RS, R0

02....FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN)
03....FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT),

MEB-3200JA(EXPORT)
04....FOR MEB-3200CS,CA

05....FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN),CS,CA

06....FOR MEB-3200TS, TA

07....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS, TS, TA

08....FOR MEB-3200SS(CHINA)

09....EXCEPT MEB-3200SS(CHINA)

-39 —

MEB-3200JS (B &%) |,
MEB-3200JA (B4) A
MEB-3200JS (&) |,
MEB-3200JA (#H) H
MEB-3200CS,CAH
MEB-3200JS (H#) ,
MEB-3200JA (E4) ,CS,CAH
MEB-3200TS, TAF
MEB-3200SS,RS, TS, TAH
MEB-3200SS (tH[®) M
MEB-3200SS (fH[E) %K<



19. THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS
KRE - RENER

(@ A




2 320-51005 FULCRUM SHAFT TR YITII ) 1

3 01 320-51203 CAM ROLLER, A FvE VhAn-7-A 1
4 01 320-51302 CAM ROLLER, B FvE vhAn-5-B 1

5 01 320-51401 CAM ROLLER, C Fvb vhhi-5-C 1

6 01 320-51500 CAN ROLLER, D 7/ VhAI-7-D 1

7 320-52201 LOWER THREAD GUIDE IEAMITIH 1

8 320-52300 LOWER THREAD TENS10N BRACKET NS EVMIN VL EE S 1

9 320-52409 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1MPIN 2 1
10 320-52508 LOWER THREAD PIPE, A JELIN AT A 1
11 320-52656 LOWER THREAD PIPE, B COMPLE. JELPN AT BIYT Y 1
12 320-52854 LOWER THREAD PIPE, C COMPLE. I AT CHIT Y 1
13 320-53001 AT FITTING PLATE ATMNY 14 1
14 ¥ 400-20391 AT THREAD TENSION BRACKET AT 97 )95 44 1
15 320-53209 AT (LOWER) AT(Y4) 1
16 320-53357 AT RELAY CODE ASH. JRAPATF 29543~} 73 1
17 140-44200 CAM ROLLER SHAFT FYE VhAI-5-3" ) i
18 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. ATAMDT-I3 1
19 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 Y+ M6 1
20 SHM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 PARY" M6 L=8 2
21 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ThL7%7° 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
22 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L% # % 4.5X8X0.5 2
23 WP-(G641600~-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (&5 4 2 1
24 ¥ PS-0200162-KH  SPRING PIN A7 Wy ey 2X16 1
25 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT 3N RIXEINITIE b 1
26 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP =7 W7 1
27 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef ARy 4 1
28 320-53407 AT(LOWER) THREAD TENSION SHAFT AT(I8)Mavyy ) 1
29 B1618-804-000 WASHER IRV ¥ % 1
30 ¥ 400-20389 THREAD TENSION DISK AEVs A 2
31 162-03507 MAGNET SPRING AR IS 1
32 NM-6040000-SN  NUT M4 uJhIIIe M4 1
33 SL-4061291-SE  SCREW ¥ R0%R 4
34 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ RIX0IAITHE b 2
35 SM-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 oyhs7HE Wb M3X0.5 L=6 4
36 140-45504 THREAD GUIDE PIPE B=n ={N7YHN {7 1
37 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ h RXRI7HE Vb 2
38 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT o 20X M 2
39 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ 0 RIX0INITHE A 1
40 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 A%y M5X0.8 L=8 1
41 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 whe7%y" 11/64-40 L=7 2
42 140-45306 ADJUST PIN 1MMIAT RFa9eIe Y 1
43 ¥ 400-23464 SPRING STOPPER ARRIN XZboA ~ 1
44 B1513-210-000  CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER AIEFT W) FIb AN -F 1
45 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 ¥ b x¥% AT 2%y M3 L=6 1
46 SM-6042502-TN  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ayhr7E bh M4X0.7 L=25 1
47 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER (&% 2
48 320-50957 FULCRUM BOSS COMPLE, FYETVIFE ZFYa Y 1
49 320-53506 THREAD TENSIONS RUBBER SEAT AT(I)4Ma9yy" 737 MY 1

NOTE () 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRE SR

— 34—



20. LOWER THREAD HAUL COMPONENTS
TR Bk

REF.NO__ NOTE___ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION .. AL N S aty
1 ¥ 400-23426 LOWER THREAD HAUL PLATE ya{MaT Y14 1
2 320-15109 SPRING YI4hEYEN In° % 1
3 01 320-15208 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, A ZE - AREVIIN 1
4 01 320-15307 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, B 7aAbar YIUB 1
5 01 320-15406 LOWER THREAD HAUL LINK, C I M YYYIC 1
6 02 320-1b6505 ADJUSTING PLATE V34T VF39ty14 1
7 04 3206-15653 DRIVING ARM ASH. YAy I 997 3 1
8 01 WP-0320501-SC WASHER ¥3 L% 1 % 3.2X7X0.5 1
9 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L% % 4.8K8.4X0.8 1

10 B1603-771-000 CONNECTING PIN ¥z 0-37 7 1
11 01 SD-D460182-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.6 H=1.8 a3y D=4.6 H=1.8 2
12 01 SP-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW Ry 1
13 01 §D-0640801-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 8.0 ¥ v3y D=6.35 H=8 1
14 02 SK-5030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 nyH77+% Wb M3X0.5 L=6 2
15 0% SK-56030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 07h7774 kb M3X0.5 L=6 1
16 01 SS-8110422-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MY 11/64-40 L=4 2
17 02 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 5% b % 3.2X7X0.5 2
18 SK-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MY M4 L=6 1
19 03 320-15802 DRIVING ARM ASM.T YEAMT VIR 99T ot 3T 1
NOTE (7E8) 01....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA% R <
02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAHH
03....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA MEB-3200TS,TAf

04....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS, TS, JA,CA, TA HEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TA% & <



1 * 400-20390 AT THREAD GUIDE ATAbI Y3 1
2 400-11721 THREAD GUIDE ASM 9947 V4TV 1
3 320-54603 UPPER THREAD HAUL ARM 97{bas Vg3 1
4 BT-0320201-EB POLYURETHANE TUBE,BLACK 3.18X2 3 V9L AavFa-7" o 3.18X2 .5

5 320-54900 AT (UPPER) AT(9x) 1
[ 320-55105 BALANS THREAD GUIDE FIC YN VT 2
7 320-55204 BALANS THREAD GUIDE BASE e vANIVIA 4 i
8 320-~55303 AT(UPPER) THREAD TENSION SHAFT AT(Y1){b 39577 1
9 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTYHE 2
10 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4 .3X9X0.38 v3% " % 4.3X9X0.8 1
TT 320-55501 ATTUPPER) SPRING GBI 1
12 HX-0015000- 0A CABLE CLAMP 57" W 9y7° 1
13 NM-6040000- SN NUT M4 ayhrFIh M4 1
14 PA-1001529-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YV vA° 1
15 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -2 Ik 2
16 SL-6041092-TN SCREW FH 309507 7F Bh 4
17 SL-6041092-TH SCREW ¥ b 27xa9h7HE Ab 2
18 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ 3IERINITHE AR 2
19 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ AIFAINITHE b 1
20 SL-6051092-TN BOLT ¥ b 2309807 b 2
21 SH-0030301-3N SCREW 57355 K3 L=3 T
22 SM-6030502-TN SCREW M3 L=5 ayh77FE A M3 L=5 2
23 SH-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 sy AT Ah M3X0.5 L=8 2
24 SM-6031602-TP SCREW nyhI7IE b 2
25 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t7% A% 3.2X7X0.5 2
76 ¥ 200-20389 THREAD TENSTON DISK FISEDT A 2
27 * 262-17604 WASHER A 2y b 2 1
28 320-55402 AT(UPPER) THRUST COLLAR AT(9T)1bF399y 72720 D5~ 1
29 SK-8030412-TP SCREW MY M3 L=4 2
30 320-53506 AT(LOWER) RUBBER SEAT AT(IR) 1393y 71 Ay I
31 PC-0124010-00 SPEED TONTROLLER SR S ] YT ) I
32 320-55600 UPPER THREAD HAUL CYLINDER,B Y7{M§47° YIIVA -B 1
33 320-55709 CYLINDER,B FITTING PLATE I7{b %42 YYYV R -BRIIFL R 1
34 320-55808 UPPER THREAD HAUL PLATE VRIS TR L 2S¢ 1
35 320-55907 UPPER THREAD HAUL GUIDE PLATE LR I Ah 44 1
36 PI-0460390-02 BARE ELBOW INEVANTE 3 T
37 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 udhryFE bh M3X0.5 L=6 2
38 PI-3030300-01 JOINT (STRAIGHT) Ty8yFI% F(AbL-}) 1
39 * PS-0200162-KH SPRING PIN 1

- 36 —

2729yt y 2X16



22. GIMP HAUL COMPONENTS
Sl <Y BEGR




- - R T Ve WA MALTA ALAY AFAVLANVBMLS A SLIVAS TTIF VIS T A 4
2 ¥03 400-16045 CYLINDER BRACKET SANIVIE MY Ir44 1
3 320-57309 INTERMEDIATE THREAD GUIDE FaghvAMT v+ 1
4 03 320-57457 PIPE, A COMPLE. JVAMN AT AT Y 1
5 03 320-57655 PIPE, B COMPLE. JYAMN AT BYYT Y 1
6 01 320-57101 HAUL ARM S AT W95 1
7 61 320-57804 THREAD GUIGE, S JvAMbITUHS 1
8 02 320-57803 THREAD GUIDE, J SAMMTYH4] 1
9 02 320-58000 DISK RISING PLATE JVAMTIRIAA 1

10 03 B1128-850-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE YA 1

11 03 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyh7yh 11/64-40 1

12 ¥03 PA-1001501-A0 AIR CYLINDER IyIYA 1

13 03 PA-9000340-00 JOINT VAG NS4/ WAL ) 1

14 #¥03 PJ-0460525-01 ELBOW N =T IR 2

15 03 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 vk D=6,35 H=2,7 1

16 03 SL-6041092-TN SCREW U RFIRITHE AD 3

17 03 SM-6041202-TN SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 aYhr7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=12 2

18 03 SL-6061292-TN SCREW ¥ h RIXRIAITHE Ab 1

19 03 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L-6 aya77 4% A M4X0.7 L=6 2

20 03 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 ayAz7 4% A M4X%0.7 L=6 1

21 03 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k5% 11/64-40 L=6 1

22 03 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 yAL3:Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

23 02 B3107-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE T/H 14 1

24 02 B3108-352-000 NEEDLE THREAD TENSION POST MR F3-IF - 1

25 02 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {MF3-3 FYb 2

26 02 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK AN 3-7%5 2

27 02 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {hFa-In" 2 A 1

28 02 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyh7IIh 15/64-28 2

29 03 WP-0450801-SP WASHER [ &4 i i 2

NOTE (%) 01....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TA MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TA%R & <
02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAME

03....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS,TA MEB-3200TS, TA% F& <

— 38 —



23. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (1)

RYUBR (1)




L T N |

2 320-61806 KNIFE BASE KEY RIFVARD & 1% 1

3 320-61913 DUST CHUTE,L AIPE ya-ML 1
4 140-40703 KNIFE FIX PLATE, LOWER AZ3F44E (I4) 1
5 140-40802 KNIFE STOPPER(UPPER, LOWER) ARAMIA - (¥ vy ) 1
6 02 140-41206 CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET ZIXVAZ (AFAY 1
7 BT-1200801-EF TUBE f1-7° .5
8 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE FIA=97° B 1
9 SK-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 nyhyTHE A i
10 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyAr7IE Ab 2
11 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 uyhy77E hbh M5X0.8 L=12 3
12 S¥-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 oy477+% b M5X0.8 L=16 1
13 SK-8030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 FA2Y° M3X0.5 L=6 i
14 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER k79 H 3 M3 i
15 320-59701 BALL THREAD GEAR RRE - ¥ T 1
16 320-59800 WASHER (UPPER) RIXVE =AY ¥ 2(9x) 2
17 320-59909 BALL THREAD X/EVE -RRY 1
18 320-60006 HOUSING XIXINGT vy 1
19 320-60303 LINK 5LV 2
20 320-60402 LINK SHAFT, B 2/¥99v73° ¥B 2
21 320-60501 LINK SHAFT, A X709V IS JA 7
22 320-60600 LEVER AN - 1
23 320-60709 DRIVING SHAFT EYEILANG/ A 1
24 320-60808 DIRECT DRIVE GEAR RI¥YFIN 9T 1
25 320-62002 DIAL 2X)E 1R i
26 G5103-162-000 FEED BLOCK STOPPER NYYIAL APIR - 1
27 G5705-880-000 SHAFT HOLDER UNIT A S yyFazghbA 1
28 NM-6100003-SC NUT M10 oyh739s M10 332 2
29 NM-6610515-SC NUT nyHs3vh M12X1 H=5 332 2
30 PS-0300182-KH SPRING PIN 3.3X18 A7° 9y ey 3.3X18 i
31 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 CHFarAy 18.5 T
32 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 TS 20X42 2
33 SB-1200009-00 BEARING oy Yy vy 2
34 SB-6120001-00 BEARING oy vy s 1
35 SB-8120003-00 BEARING amy VYt oy I
36 SL-6051092-TN BOLT BT ks L I
37 SH-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhs7#E A M5X0.8 L=16 2
38 SM-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 oyh77HE Bbh M6 L=8 4
39 SK-6062002-TP SCREW M6 L=20 oyys7Hk Ah M6 L=20 4
40 SH-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MR M6 L=6 2
a1 SS-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 43y 5/16-24 L=10 1
42 SS-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 M3y 5/16-24 L=10 1
43 SS-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 M3y 5/16-24 L=17 1
44 SS-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 M3y 5/16-24 L=17 1
45 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 k39 3 3 3 AYh M5 2
46 WP-0621016-SH WASHER GFE I % 4
47 WP-0642016-SD WASHER 6.4X18.5X2 k3% F % 6.4X18.5X2 4
48 WP-1252210-SC WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 k5% 4 % 12.5X25,6X2.2 I
49 SH-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 uyhs73% b M4X0.7 L=16 2
50 NM-6040003-SC NUT M4 oyh7Ivh M4 2
51 320-77356 HOME POSITION SENSOR ASK. XV YRy E-73 i
52 320-77406 SENSOR BERCKET EVEIA VAN NI EE 1
53 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ATy 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
54 320-77505 SENSOR SLIT EVES RO YIF]N 1
55 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyh773k Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
56 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 79 % % 4.3%X9%X0.8 2
57 161-21907 HOSE BAND F-An v 1
58 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP VUYL 1
59 320-75301 CLOTH KNIFE LEVER FELT RIXIUA 7R 2
60 03 320-63604 CUTTING KNIFE (EYLET), S RJEVAR(AIA)S 1
61 PS-0200052-KH SPRING PIN 2.3%5 A7 I ey 2.3X5 2
62 01 320-63703 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), M ZIXVAZ (MDA 1
63 02 320-68702 CUTTING PLATE A 2/%9)7° L-bA 1
64 04 320-68801 CUTTING PLATE B 2/%97° L-bB 1

NOTE (&)

OL....FOR MEB-3200JS,JA

02....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TA
03....FOR MEB-3200CS,TS,CA,TA
04....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA,TA

- 40 -

WEB-3200JS,JAH

MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TA%§& <

MEB-3200CS,TS,CA, TAA

MEB-3200JS,CS,TS,JA,CA, TAF



24. CLOTH CUTTING COMPONENTS (2)
E D EMR (2)

1 329-60907 DIRECT DRIVE SHAFT FYEPEVINE ATV 1

2 320-61004 DIRECT DRIVE KEY 2)%VFayh % 1

3 320-61103 DIRECT DRIVE METAL EVEIPEVINE P ) 1

4 320-61210 CUTTING EKIFE FITTING BASE FIRYARN)IIE 4 1

5 320-61319 KNIFE FIXING PLATE FIXVARIFL 14 1

6 320-6T400 DUST CHUTE COVER VX I-F7% T

7 04 320-68009 ENIFE HOLDER,22MM (EYELET) H ARDF 22MHM( AT A)H 1

8 03 320-65500 SPACER, A EFEIVINER T 1

9 329-68900 KNIFE F1XING SCREW FIRYARIFARY 1
10 140-39507 SCREW FRIFL{EITVRY 1
T BI538-112-000 OTL RETURN TUBE HOLDER FVVIY N {7 AIL T
12 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IV avE-Z I 3
13 PJ-0460525-01 ELBOW [ARVAR 4 7 1
14 RO-2973501-00 0-RING oYYy 1
15 R0-4552002-00 0-RING 0yyy 1
16 SL-G041092-TN SCREW ¥ TR AR 2
17 SM-5030802-TK BOLT ayhr7HE A 2
18 SH-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 uyhy7 4 hb M4X0.7 L=6 1
19 SH-6041202-TK SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 uwyhr7HE bb M4X0.7 L=12 2
20 SH-6062002-TN SCREW M6 L=20 oyhI73% Ah M6 L=20 3
71 WP-043080T-5C WASHER 4. 3X9X0.8 ¥ & % 4.3X9K0.8 Z
22 WP-0641601-SC WASHER €39 1 3 I XA M6 3
23 01 320-61558 DUST CHUTE ASH. 2T Y1-M)3 1
24 320-59503 MOTOR FITTING BASE 2I5VE-4M I (8 1
25 320-59602 HOTOR GEAR %035 7 1
78 KH-0000003-00 — PULSE ROTOR AR 1
27 $B-4120001-00 BEARING amy VY 9y 1
28 SH-4051055-SP SCREW AN YN 4
29 SK-5051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uYHIT7HE &b M5X0.8 L=16 4
30 SM-3060602-TP SCREW M6 L=6 pAXY” M6 L=6 2
3T WP-053T000-50 WASHER H5 55 & F 35 &0 §5 )
32 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 e3P A 3 1 AL M5 4
33 03 320-66805 CLOTH CUTTING SPACER FIYAR - 1
34 02 320-68207 KNIFE HOLDER, 184M (EYELET) H 2295 18MM( AP A)H 1
35 149-40802 KNIFE STOPPER(UPPER, LOWER) AAARYA ~ (3 39y ) 1
36 SH-B030402-TP SCREW W3X0.5 1L=4 GIETTTE Wb T
37 WP-0320500-SD ¥3 WASHER €79 1 % M3 1
38 05 85-3660330-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=3.0 MAFY" 1/4-40 L=3 2

NOTE (&%)

0I....OPTIORAL PARTS
02....FOR MEB-3200CS,TS,CA,TA
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

04. .. .EXCEPT MEB-3200CS,TS,CA,TA

05....EXCEPT HEB-3200SS,RS,RD

AT avis
MEB-3200CS,TS,CA, TAH
ERBS

MEB-3200CS,TS,CA, TA® K& <

MEB-3200SS,RS,RD% f& <



142931

REF. NO NOTE PART RNO.

1 01 320-72118 SOLENGID VALVE, 7 A AV 1
2 02 320-72217 SOLENOID VALVE, 6 YUY NG 1
3 320-72001 SOREROID VALVE FITTING BASE NI Lot 1
4 B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TAMAVR 2b-4 73 1
5 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7443 1YYr4R 1
6 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JAVE-X 70 19.6
7 BT-0600401-EB TUBE f1-7° 1.7
8 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND VA2l 2
9 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAL 2
10 320-72308 SOLENOID COVER TYY N VAN - 1
1T HX-0023300-00 CLIP ey N YF 12
12 HX-0036400-0E PARTS VAVIES 1
13 NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 uyhsFIT M8 1
14 02 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -p avbu-3y 4
15 02 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING T/EIFIX T 5
16 01 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A7ty 4
17 SK-3452001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4,5 L=20 YAE/2Y" D=4.5 L=20 3
18 SK-3452001-SE WOO0D SCREW D=4.5 L=20 YAt7EY D=4.5 L=20 2
19 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA* I3y tAX M5X0.8 L=10 2
20 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AT 3%Y £AZ H5X0.8 L=10 2
21 SL-95082093-SE SCREW bR ETS L A 1
22 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L7394 % 8.7X18X1.6 2
23 03 320-72407 SOLENOID VALVE, 5 TUIATYb 1
24 M9015-620-040-A SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASH. FUYN V=T W3 1
25 02 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A5y 2
26 PX-0500030-00 STLENCER HIVY T
27 PY-0100150-00 VALVE VAV Z2S VMRS Vi 2
28 03 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A%y 3
29 *01 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -b avhu-3 5
30 #01 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TAIFIX T 4
31 *03 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -p IVhE-3 3
32 %03 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING T/AIFIX 5 4
NOTE (i) 0l....FOR MEB-3200SS,RS MEB-3200SS,RSH
02....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS, JA,CA MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAH
03....FOR MEB-3200TS,TA MEB-3200TS, TAR

— 42 —



26. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
fanhBER




320-73504

ArAdLr WA L4 A ARIVAR AXWLIIE

N ITPAYNIASTTS

1

2 ARM LUBRICATION PLATE 7-A¥alafd 1
3 320-73603 ARM LUBRICATION FELT, A 7-A%a92487hhA 1
4 320-73702 ARM LUBRICATION FELT, B 7-A%291{472 LMB 1
5 320-73801 LUBRICATION FELT 259 %ava7ohh 1
6 320-73900 FELT HOLDER Trhh YT 1
7 320-74106 FELT WVE MR EVINGIE S 2R AN 1
8 320-74403 CAM LUBRICATION PLATE B=N =20 Uhhkavafa 1
9 320-74502 OIL FELT A-n =7h Shh%av27zi) 1
10 320-74908 BED OIL TANK FIXING BASE A" YA RRYTIF4R 4 1
11 320-75400 ARM FELT 7-h7hb 1
12 320-75509 OIL RETURN FELT VBELNESAN 1
13 320-75608 0IL RETURN PIPE HOLDER AVYaun £7° A4z 1
14 B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE O1L FELT,B AAh° %2927} 71hMB 1
15 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE MV -y 1
16 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYE Y ¥a-apnt fy-y 1
17 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER AVIIBTINN A 1
18 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER ANy p 47 FHx 1
19 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-3 MABFS A 1
20 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
21 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEY N YV g
22 HX-0009400-0A NYLON RIVET FLIV YA Fh 5
23 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP YItyne -y 1
24 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP Yrvyne -y 1
25 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT b RIX0INITHE Ah 1
26 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 2YXaIMIT7FE R 1
27 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ 0 RIX0YRITHE AD 1
28 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ b 2% 7R A 2
29 S¥-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 IYh773% Wb M4 L=5 1
30 SM-6040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 IYh773% W M4 L=5 1
31 SM-6061002-TP ~ SCREW M6 L=10 IYh77+% b M6 L=10 2
32 SS8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY 11/64-40 L=T 2
33 S5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FNRY 11/64-40 L=T 1
34 $58-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FN %Y 3/16-28 L=6 1
35 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FN IR BAX M5X0.8 L=12 2
36 BP-3000001-00 VINYI, TUBE [ ISR 4.3
37 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE vz-h A AT 0.5
38 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy 3.5
39 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK vy 4.4
40 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.3
41 B1140-761-000 OILING LABEL ¥1-1 Y5 ATy i
42 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 I¥h739h M5X0.8 132 2
43 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.3
44 400-20191 BRACKET LUBRICATION FELT A 1

— 44 —

=n =7 Frybkava7zlhA



27. TABLE COMPONENTS

Fi = B4R




320-80707

FAASES A RSMANVARAIIN LAXSAARSN ASVIRYUT L LU LU A INIRES

T=7 MNSTIATAX

1

2 TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE 7-7" hE%av{4 2
3 320-80806 BOTTOM COVER STAY ¥ bAin 27— 4
4 111-55108 DRAWER &7 07 1
5 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT ST LS 2
6 111-55801 CASE MAGNET Jt/4L 377 x»hb 1
7 111-56007 CASE JE/Mb 1
8 01 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A MI7° 374E WhyIay (A) 16
9 B8101-221-DA0  STAND ASM, ¥ rrvay 1
10 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER YRR IO - 1
11 03 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEv-%v7" MM ny (JUKIY3Y) i
12 HX-0006500-0A  CABLE CLIP VAV 3
13 02 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A M7° 374 AhyYay (A) 14
14 HX-0015000-0N  CABLE CLIP T=-7" W0y 2
15 01 MAO-11108K00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME RBOLT 73 MIOFE 4 & b 8
16 MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 73 MTE 4 F A 4
17 MTJ-MS00000S SCREW SET -2 MIFE OV 03 4
18 G1 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 IIH7FYh M6 192 16
19 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyB7FIh M6 132 8
20 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YAE/RY" D=3.1 L=16 6
21 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YIE7%3° D=3.8 L=20 2
22 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP 578 1997 2
23 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YIt7%3" D=3.8 L=20 4
24 SM-6082502-TN  BOLT yBr7rs by 20
25 01 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LI h % 3§ M6 8
26 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER M8 bI¥ W % 4
27 01 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NAEh % M6 8
28 02 320-80608 SEMI-SUNKEN TABLE (LATERAL) 7=7" WnYFYITRE 1
29 168-70206 GRAVITY SEAL B avFayIyI-N 1
30 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 k7% 1 % 8.5X18X1.8 20
31 02 320-80707 TABLE REINFORCEMENT PLATE 7-7" ha¥av14 1
32 02 MAO-11108N00 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT 71 MIIFE 4 5 b 4
33 02 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oIA7Ivh M6 132 8
34 02 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 L 5 A b 3 ¢ 4
35 02 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LIE R I %0 M6 4
36 04 320-80905 EARTH PLATE 7-Z44(A5t%ay) 1
37 05 320-81002 EARTH PLATE 7-Z244(33%3Y) 1
38 06 400-11991 TABLE A 7-7" kA 1
39 06 140-03800 BOLT CUSHION B M7 aF4EF ANIyyay (B) 4
40 06 140-03701 BOLT CUSHION A M7 37 4F WbIyYay (A) 4
41 06 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER M8 |74 2/ A 4
42 06 SM-6088502-TP  SCREW M8 L=85 UIAI7HE M M8 L=85 4
43 06 WP-0852086-SC  WASHER M8 o722 i 3 4
44 06 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 ORI M6 132 8
45 %03 B8210-012-000 CUSHION SET NAIL 7% (203)) 3
46 ¥ HX-0013500-00 CABLE CLAMP 57 W57 1
47 * HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP 7-7" W97 1
48 ¥ SK-1312501-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3,1 L=25 ¥53%7%% D=3.1 L=25 1
49 ¥ SK-3412001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 BYRYIIE 7 1

NOTE (¥&)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,JA,CA,TA

02....FOR MEB-3200RD
03....FOR JE

04....FOR JE(EXCEPT MEB-3200RD)

05....FOR MEB-3200RD,JE
06....FOR MEB-3200JA,CA,TA

— 46 —

MEB-3200RD,JA,CA, TA% & <

MEB-3200RD B

JEM

JE] (MEB-3200RD % & < )
MEB-3200RD, JE
MEB-3200JA,CA, TAH



28. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (1)
BREA (1)

4243

e 7

I I
lE———45~46| co—t 48t
: —44-47%
=]




2 M8610-610-AAB SDC CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM, SDC¥N YABJ3 1
3 06  M8620-600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASM. PWR¥N VABJ3 1
4 05 M8620-610-BAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASH. PWR%N YBBY3 1
5 03  M8523-600-0A0 INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASH. S LPEVEY) i N 1
[ HT00T-550-000 CONTROL BOX X 9% 904 I
7 ¥1002-580-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. B¥ 3K YIA7H3 1
8 ¥1003-590-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL ¥ 3k yIAn 1
9 SM-0040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MA135° M4X0.7 L=6 4
10 05  M8901-620-BA0 POWER TRANSFORMER B ASH. 7 vy YhIyABI3 1
T 06  M3901-6Z0-AA0 POWER TRANSFORMER A ASH. 7 VT YNIVARIR T
12 M8540-580- 0A0 FAN ASM, FAN 73 1
13 HM-0008600- 10 FAN FILTER T7VIIRA 1
14 06 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P xyya { 8P 1
15 05 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 2y 4 2
16 HX-0014700-0C SPACER N =¥ 3
17 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12,2X1.5 NEY B R M6 4
18 HX-0040700- 00 BUSH 7 ¥ya 1
19 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7" ¥¥a 1
20 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I1-b pALR 1
71 HX-001Z300-0B CABLE CLTP YT W97 T
22 M9007-620-0A0 DC POWER CORD ASM. DCF* Y¥* va-b 73 1
23 01  HA-0042500-00 SWITCH ¥ 1
24 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 WEI2Y" D=5.1 L=20 2
25 02  M3010-620-00A NAME PLATE A FARIANY A 1
76 SL-4030851-3C SCREW H3X8 FRI%” YhZ N3 =8 Z
27 SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 FATIRY BAX M3 L=8 4
28 06  SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 33 tAX M4 L=10 2
29 SL-4051091-SC SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 FA° 137 tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 4
30 SL-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW ¥4 X 8 FA° 133" bAX M4X0.7 L=6 5
31 U5 SH-403185T-3K SCREW FA Iz W3 =18 7
32 05 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER NME¥ A3 3.1X5.9%0.7 4
33 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY kAR M4XO0.7 L=10 2
34 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 335 BAX M4X0.7 L=10 6
35 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 233 ¥AX M4X0.7 L=10 3
16 ®3009-510-000 FAN CLEANTNG LABEL 777 {77 IR T
37 SM-1044050-SH SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 $513y° H4X0.7 L=40 2
38 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 75 9 2
39 06  ¥8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. ¥ Y925 v va-h 3 1
40 SL-4041091-SC SCREW ¥4 L=10 FA° 233 ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
71 WP-0550836-5C WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 Y5F 7 % 5.5X12X0.8 Z
42 02  M8599-600-AA0 ACCESSORIE PART A ASHM. PMVAVIVE 1
43 04  M8504-620-0A0 ACCESSORIE PART ASH, RMAVLE 1
44 - 08  M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A F Y7y vavy 7x A (D
45 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE 10A 24437 ta-2" 10A (D
45 HF-0084063-P0 TINING LAG FUSE 6.34 557 ta-X 6.3A Q)
47 07  M3011-620-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD, 7 v7yeany 7a (1
48 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LRE YA YA - 2
49 M1002-620-000 CIRCUIT BOARD F1TTING PLATE NS 228 2
50 SK¥-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $5133° M4X0.7 L=8 4
51 W9022-620-0A0 SDC-1/F CABLE ASH. SDC-1/F5-7 W73 1
52 05  M9023-620-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASM. ¥ 9925 v va-h o3 1
53 02  CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) 7Y YN W(YaY) 1
54 07  CM-3001000-01 LABEL Xrvs vivr4ary-n(31.5) 1
55 100-04109 GROUND MARK VA Y 1
56 740-03600 BRAND WARK A R ACEDD) I
57 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 nyhr+yh M6 132 4
58 SM-3065052-TC SCREW IAFY M6 L=50 4
59 WP-0651001-SC WASHER (S2 a0 4
60 02  M3003-530-00A SEAL A Y ARYT° LIhY I-NA 1
[:31 07~ W3003-620-000 SEAL'E SV Ry 7 vy y-iB I
62 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE(SMALL) -V ZFY7° R(¥av) 1
63 07  M3010-620-00B NAME PLATE B FAAIANY B 1

NOTE (#:3%)

01....FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE)
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN (16,3¢)
03....FOR USE IN JAPAN (1¢ ,100V)
SELECTVE PARTS(1¢,3¢)
04....FOR EXPORT(1¢,3¢)
05....SELECTVE PART(220V, 380V)
06. . ..SELECTVE PART(100V,200V)
07....FOR JE,EXPORT(1¢ ,36)
08....FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE),
FOR EXPORT(1¢,3¢ )

- 48 —

ZHA JEER<)
HA&H(l1¢,30)
HA&R(1g,100V),
BIRAR(1¢,30)
@M (l19,30)
HEAREE R (2207, 380V)
IR (100V, 200V)
JE, #idi (16 ,3¢)
ZHA JEEKR)
Wit (le,39),



29. TRANSMISSION COMPONENTS (2)
BRER (2)

1

REF, NO NOTE PART NO.
i 01 9017-580-040 POWER CABLE ASM, FYE V-7 MR 1
2 02 H3035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASK. 100Vay5* vy° va-} 93 1
3 03 19028-580-040 POWER CABLE ASM. FYy Y7 A3 1
4 04 13024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH. YR VY-7 A% 1
5 02 49034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100V3yy-A3-}° 73 1
5 SL-4E6088T-3C SCREW B2 .58 FATIFXT TAR 2
7 S1-4040681-SC COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 Fa° 33y thR M4X0.7 L=6 1
8 05 BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7YYy I-h A¥yy100V 1
9 06 BME-011100060 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7YYy I-4 VY910V 1
10 06 BME-01120000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 YTy I-h AYy9120V 1
T a7 BWE-03200000 VOLTAGE TRDICATTON SEAL 7 ViIeavy y-% 399200V T
12 06 BME-03220000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 YIIRayy -4 399220V 1
13 BME-03240000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 YTRady -4 399240V 1
14 08 ¥3590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AR RV I3 1
15 15001-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. 7YY A VFANY-7 MR 1
I H9002-620-0E0 RECAY CABLE ASH. N RXE-FF 10 I-T BAJS T
17 49003-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM, A AAE-AF29519-7° ABI3 1
18 K9010-620-0A0 SENSOR CABLE ASM, 599" Pevg-4-7° W3 1
18 HMI011-620-0A0 AT CABLE ASM. ATH-7" 73 1
20 19013-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. IIVEEN VF N7 WIS 1
U1 W9004-620-0A0 SERVO HOTOR CABLE ASH. SERVOE-37-7" BJ% T
22 M9005-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. /3-8 $a9r 1-7" B3 1
23 09 BHE-01220000 VOLTAGE IRDICATION SEAL 7 YTIRady I-4 AYy9220V 1
24 0% BHE-01230000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 YTIRany -k AvYH230V 1
25 09 BHE-01240000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 YTIeIVY I-h BYYH240V 1
I (114 BHE-03ZZ0000 VOLTAGE TNDICATTON SEAL ¥ YIIEavy -k 399220V I
27 09 BHE-03240000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL F YTICIVY I-h 3Y9240V 1
28 09 BUE-03400000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 Y7Ieady I-h 3y9400V 1
29 09 BHE-03415000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 VIYeavy -k 3yH415V i
30 03 Ci{-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEN-73-R 1
31 03 H8512-581-040 SWITCH 7 I
32 HX-0006500-04 CABLE CLIP IRV v 3
33 08 1£9014-620-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. AT AR{IFS-T AIR 1
34 #03 SK-3512001-SF WOOD SCREW I3V D=5.1 L=20 4
NOTE (#E#R) 01....FOR THREE PHASE (EXCEPT JE) =HA JEX®<)
02....FOR USE IN JAPAN (1¢100V) A4 (1 ¢ 100V)
03....FOR JE JEH
04....FOR EXPORT (1¢) Bime)
05....SELECTVE PARTS(1 ¢ 100V) EBREZ (1 100V)
06....SELECTVE PARTS(100V,200V) EIRW & (100V,200V)
07....SELECTVE PARTS(3 ¢200V) BN R (3 9 200V)
08....FOR MEB-3200RD HEB-3200RDA

09....SELECTVE PARTS(220V,380V) RIS (220V,380V)



1 01 M8510-620-AA0  OPERATION BOX, A ASH. Yiubr WYN VR 1
2 02 M8510-620-BA0  OPERATION BOX, B ASM. itk v ABY3 1
3 M8603-620-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 1 ASM. PANEL¥M V153 (D
4 M8604-620-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 2 ASM. PANEL¥n® V253 (1
5 01 M3001-620-000 PANEL SEET (JAPAN) N RAT-PTT Y (D
6 02 M3002-620-000 PANEL SEET (ENGLISH) N IVI-bIAfT Y €}
7 M9021-620-0A0 PANEL CABLE ASM. N EVE-7 W3 (1)
] M1010-600-000 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE YIRE 9 I RYY - (D
9 M1031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. o3k YIRS/ -2 3 (1)

10 M1031-580-000 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE VO¥E 9 I AT~ (1

11 M1011-580-000 MAGNET SHEET 7" 29 b~ (2)

12 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 Ay 3y D=3-24 L=10 (6)

13 G1002-007-000  BLIND PLATE ZafYaryuFinry44 (1)

14 M2001-600-000 PANEL SIDE LABEL N RVFLD IR (1)

15 M1017-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. VS YL CYES 1

16 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 YVEI3Y" D=4.1 L=32 2

17 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5% 4 % 5X10.5X1 2

NOTE (#7d)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT

-50 -

HA&HMH
w M



31. WIRING DIAGRAM
EEACRE

—
e @
- _ o
R | @
o
— ] P —
340
-7 - - NV 4 L_ 3 0
9Oz N w0
\ A4 HO—G ~
94 94 RG¢E A
& —| OO | 2
o___dn 40108 1@ 8 i
NIVE CEEEL] 1 _
<+ SELD 4 w0
_ t dg de o—& 4 _
| FEND GEND o —
e B | it
3 A
2 S 2 Z 16 T I o
< 2 2L 2 = L ‘
nx<um<oum .m. W 44 0 -]
' @ " o Ho——30 T N < |
&3 =[] Z-L1 ‘RSY
o< = waTl.é_ m - = P~ YIRAOASHYYL]
[x]
o | "NSY g8 So[A¥EOV J | |a0unos uznog)
e asIng 9334 t w0 | 93 a¥v08 ¥ud &™FHIIY J N
< VDI LYIA ] [N o) §-91 - T L e e e
-~ -- N —af= Zpal o291 :III K1ua
o 40 10A ] _ - 3 1-91 zenaly] | IbeRg)ihozt [T T T <7
Isn¢ 0334 ™ OVND Leno (C] AOLL oy iy
Em.Ei:\j < . . P [FET ] [do1] © _ - —hoot | _ _ |
e PYRREY #0713 A ~_| o © < T RS2
Y Hm‘ f Nmmzowm T 9gNILD) ! (I — _ asvos aouvs | loavos Yawve I
i ETYRY H ! s i _ == | w0
B o e v
(¥34dn) 1y 3 i _ B 2hoe | &
& 341 LS = SYND ZYNI _|4
< (€21 K _ hat a1l _ ~
} |0
It
a5y o : Slunone (8 S L
ISR o|< m.m_zs - | @SV ¥V X08 NO(lY&3d0
Asvy ¥ zmuo & = o | f
: MITED
L4VHS ¥3ddnl 5 _ . —2 nwu m:_m»._m\,mqhauww@_w
,o. © 2 ASY ¥V d44Y0§ NIVA - |- 1
. = o — Liad
Asv o ' o | [ o
YOSN3S 0332 -~ 3ATVA GIO0N3T0S
9M11LND ESul =N N Elo | INVH dRID
2 2 [ _
@ a1l
40108 3504 3 2OV IEGo gsy Ezomol_ | IAIVA
NO{LNT0ATY [l =2} _ 01GN310S 9NILLND
n [ 40L93NNED Sl—yayqe | GVI¥NL B3HOT
"HSY o nmuﬁlm [ — _
¥OSN3S 03327 w ol 3 .J | | IATVA
0334 ¥I91143A o e _ | QIGN3T10S BH1LLND
“ASY @ 3t Le2 Za3llis avIynl ¥3ddn
30SHIS 0¥37 — o 2 | |
334 $50¥7 ~ - T T T T T T e e e e e ST TXOT T08IHOD 3ATYA G1OH3T0S
"HSY HOLIBS ¥OSRN3S 311 Bc....m»jo INYH QVIYHL ¥34dn
Jniing (AT e Shjatiia
av3IYHL ¥3H07 % ~ == ~ -- - — —— N IAIYA QI0HITOS
L - -
| mw - “l.\J .|_ | ‘ TN N3d0-HLOTO
: RSV HOLidS TVANVR | f
HOLIRS LS [TARENNE & Azmm&ﬁam:l e JATVA
=
aNY N340 aY3H P~ | o QN Ty 0I0N310S ¥3S53¥d
- " |
o
- - - - - -7 - | “ASY AOLIHS 1vddd o)
asy woryinoIEL .l L._°_
3¥NSS33Nd d1Y -~ A VN




2 02  M8501-620-BA0 CONTROL BOX, B ASM. ¥ 3k y77BI3 1
3 03  M8501-620-CAO CONTROL BOX, C ASM. % 3k y7AC3 1
4 01  M8620-600-AAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD AB ASHM. PWR¥N* VAB/3 n
5 02  M8620-610-BAB PWR CIRCUIT BOARD BB ASK. PWR%M" YBB/3 (1)
[ U3 HB6Z0-610-BAB PWR CIRCUTT BOARD BE ASH. PWREN YBB7I (@)]
7 M8901-620-AA0 POWER TRANSFORMER, A ASH. 7 Yh YRSVAAYS (n
8 H9007-620-040 DC POWER SUPPLY CABLE ASH. DC7 ¥¥° y1-} 73 (n
9 M8540-590-0A0 FAN ASM. FAN 73 (n
10 M8521-600-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASH. X IIEF Uy va-b p3 (1D
1T 03 W9023-6Z0-0A0 BOX POWER CORD ASH. % 9747 v va-F J3 (@)
12 01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P 2% 4 8P (1)
13 02  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 4P 254 4 4P (2)
14 03  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE 4P Ry 4 4P (2)
15 M8601-620-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD, A ASM. MAINEN VAZZ )
16 W8610-610-AAB SDC CIRCUTT BUARD AB ASH. SDCE~ VAB73 m
17 M9022-620-0A0 SDC-I/F CABLE ASM. SDC-1/F¥-7" W3 (n
18 04  M8901-520-BA0 POWER TRANSFORMER, B ASM. 7 vy YvhSYABIR €))]
19 M9013-620-040 RELAY CABLE ASM. IRPAXNT VFaDELE-7" W3 1
20 M9011-620-0A0 AT CABLE ASM. ATH-7" W3 1
21 W9002-6720-0A0 PULSE MOTOR RELAY CABLE, A ASH. N RAE-3F20515-7 WAJS |
22 49003-620-0A0 PULSE MOTOR RELAY CABLE,B ASM. N WAE-BF 295457 WBI3 1
23 ¥9010-620-0A0 UPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASH. Y9y revE-i-70 M3 1
24 07  M8510-620-AA0 OPERATION BOX, A ASM. YO¥E ¥IAAD3 1
25 08  M8510-620-BA0 OPERATION BOX, B ASM. YO 92ABI3 1
26 M8603-620-0A0 PANEL CIRCUTT BOARD, 1 ASY. PANELEN V173 [@))]
27 M8604-620-0A0 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD, 2 ASH. PANEL¥A® ¥273 €))
28 ¥9014-620-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. N NZLFT-T WP 1
29 320-76655 HAND SWITCH ASM. FENAL¥FI3 1
30 09  320-78354 SENSOR CABLE ASM. JMIRVY-r-7 W3 1
31 320-78057 HONE POSTTTON SENSOR CABLE ASH ITEFVT V7 vEIF-US 1
32 320-76853 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM C S VAL MVEVA &5 B 1
33 320-77059 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM AV LUMT VA % BV H] 1
34 320-77950 RELAY CABLE ASM. M7 ¥V F-Fars{a-} 73 1
35 320-53357 RELAY CABLE ASM. JA{PATF 29743~} 73 1
36 W9020-520-0A0 EARTH CADE ASH. M7 7-A3-F F% 1
37 320-02255 SWITCH ASM. INFAV ZEX ¥ 52 A3 1
38 % 400-21684 SENSOR SWITCH ASM YUY AL 9#3 1
39 320-77356 HOME POSITION SENSOR CABLE ASM FI¥VF UFUevE-73 i
40 320-77653 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. Y1y rev¥-73 1
3} 320-02354 SWITCH ASH. FEAMNE X SV EET YN T
42 320-54900 AT (UPPER) AT(9X) i
43 320-53209 AT (LOWER) AT(3%) 1
44 KM-0000003-20 PULSE MOTOR N hRE-4 1
45 KM-0000003-10 PULSE MOTOR N A4 1
15 KH-0000003-30 PULSE NOTOR A% T
47 KM-0000003-00 PULSE MOTOR N hAR-4 1
48 KM-0000003-40 SERVO MOTOR - -4 1
49 B4715-210-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TARAVE 2l -3 1
50 M9004-620-0A0 SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-47-7" M3 1
51 W90T7-580-0A0 "POWER CABLE A3SN. 7 IT vF-T WL T
52 06  M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100vVa5 vo va-p 73 1
53 03  M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. F YR vE-7 M3 1
54 05  M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FYEYE-T R 1
55 06  M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100Va97 -2a-p* 73 1
56 W8602-620-0A0 CONRECTOR CIRCUTT BCARD ASY. TRTEEN VIS |
57 M9015-620-0A0-A VALVE CABLE ASM. F YUY N YE-7 W3 1
58 M9001-620-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASM. 7YY N VFII{E-7" M3 i
59 M9021-620-040 PANEL CABLE ASM. N EV-T W3 I
60 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A y¥ 1
1 03 HA-0030300-0& SWITCH TT5F I
62 M8590-513-0AA PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AR RRYF 23 1
63 M9005-620-040 ENCODER RELAY CABLE ASM. Lya-% $a95{r-7° W3 1
64 05 M8523-600-0A0 INPUT CHANGEOVER CORD ASM. 1

NOTE (#3)

01....FOR 100V, 200V

02....FOR 220V, 380V

03....FOR JE

04....EXCEPT 100V, 200V
05....FOR SINGLE PHASE(100V)
06....FOR USE IN JAPAN (1¢100V)
07....FOR USE IN JAPAN
08....FOR EXPORT

09....EXCEPT MEB-3200TS

— 52 —

S LPEVEDY R B S

100V, 200V
220V, 380V

JEA

100V, 200V % & <
Bt (100V)
HAE (19 100V)
=¥ 3ii

i
MEB-3200TS % & <



32. OPTION COMPONENTS(1)




320-28409
320-28516
320-28201
320-28300

HOLDING PLAT, RIGHT §
HOLDING PLATE, LEFT S
COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT S
COMPENSATING FOOT, LEFT §

JASv b AVEECARE S
ANARILYYL4T LS DS
MNAR VEYLTII% S
ML VRIITIeR Y8

320-63604
140-10508
WZ-0320290-UZ
SH-1030400-SP

CLOTH CUTTING KNTFE (EVELET) S
PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW
WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15

SCREW M3 L=4

ATRVIZOAEAS

AILTY MIYFRY

WA % 3.2X6.5X0.15
$7%7 M3 L=4

e N T PN

it et €1 NS DN o s it s d bt NS DND S bttt o

NOTE (%)

0l....FOR MEB-3200JS,JA
02....FOR MEB-3200SS
03....EXCEPT MEB-3200J5,CS,JA,CA
04....FOR MEB-3200CS,CA
05....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA
06....FOR MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA
07....FOR HEB-3200SS,RS
08....FOR MEB-3200CS, CA

— 54 —

MEB-3200JS,JAH
MEB-3200SS /3

MEB-3200J8,CS,JA, CA% B& <

MEB-3200CS, CAH
MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAH
MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CAH
HEB-3200SS,RS fi
HEB-3200CS,CAf

) 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT MARIIOSL AN -Sed )
¥ Z00- 15997 THULDTNG PLATE SPACER RIGHT S S FULEL T O TS
05 320-29050 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT L SET N VAFILEY)
140-58804 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT, H AARRITY (3% ) H )
140-58903 PRESSER FOQT, LEFT H AMIRSITY (e& V) H (D
140-41206 CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET R)5VAX (MMA) eY)
TA0-TO508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHTRG SCREW 7Y IR (€3]
WZ-0320290-UZ WASHER 3.2X6.5X0.15 Y34 % 3.2%6.5%0.15 (2)
SH-1030400-SP SCREW H3 L=4 $537° U3 L=4 (5)
320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM FFAIVVYIINF (1
320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A 7RIV II9F ARMA (1
7T 2007502 CONNECTTNG ARK KETAL, B ErATIVITITT XA 3]
22 320-29001 HOLDING PLATE J, RIGHT L MAMIYI1RI3% L (1)
23 320-29100 HOLDING PLATE J, LEFT L AARSIY LRI L (1)
24 * 400-16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT MARFIIT AR -Fed ) (1)
25 * 400-15999 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT L M ARITOI AN -33%° L (1)
% 02 J20-31064 VERTICAL HOLE PRESSER SET L ki T
27 320-31056 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT ASH. AF7IAILLA3% )3 (1)
28 320-31700 DRIVING ARM AFTHAILYF A -20h 997 (@]
29 110-41100 ROLLER an (1)
30 RC-0470611-KP RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch a4y 4.7 (1)
K1 320-31007 PRESSER PLATE, RIGHT 32k 2R (@3]
32 320-31205 PRESSER ARM FITTING BASE,RIGHT AFTIATLYF MYYIA (3% (1)
33 SH-5040855-SN SCREW N AV 3y (3)
34 320-31304 PRESSER ARM BASE SHAFT, RIGHT BFTIRIIYF” A -2V J3% (1)
35 320-31809 PRESER ARM BASE, RIGHT A7TIRILYF A -23F (1)
k1 SH-3050412-TP SCREW W5 =4 TRy 05 =4 [C))
37 SH-6051002-TN BOLT wyHI7HE Ah (1)
38 320-31155 HOLE PRESSER PLATE ASH. Lo ape AT IZ A (1)
39 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 M2y M5 L=4 (2)
40 SH-6051002-TK BOLT uyar7IE Ah (1)
a1 J20-32104 VERTICAL BOLE GUTDE, FRORT BFTFh AV NI (D)
42 320-32203 VERTICAL HOLE GUIDE, REAR AFTHY M 7h (1)
43 $5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MRFY" 9/64-40 L=6 (4)
44 320-31106 HOLE PRESER PLATE, LEFT Eoapa s ittiZi ] (1
45 320-31502 PRESSER ARM FITTING BASE, LEFT SFTIRILYF MOITE fey ) (1)
15 SH-TOZT00T-5P “SCREW WAXU. 7 L=10 ¥73%7 WAX0.7T L=I0 &3]
17 SH-0030601-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 b523%5° H3X0.5 L=6 (1)
48 320-31601 PRESSER ATH BASE SHAFT, LEFT AFTIHAILIYF A -2 Jear ) (1)
49 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ch 4pAv 8 (1)
50 320-31908 PRESSER ARM BASE, LEFT AFTIILYF A -2k Y [@9)
5T CS-USG0BTB-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=8.0 W=§ Z7AFG7 D=8 W=8 7% (@3]
52 320-32054 AUXILIARY COVER, LEFT ASK. 77IRITLERY I LA 9I] (n
53 140-12504 CLAMP HOLDING PLATE r5v7° EY 4% (1)
54 RE-0400000-XP E-RING 4 Eb amiv 4 (2)
55 ¥ 262-17604 WASHER A2y any 3 (1)
56 G6343-870-000 SHEET TN T AS-F 0.0
57 320-03808 CLAMP RETAINER PLATE SPACER IV EY AARN -3 (1)
58 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 b5% 3 5.5X10X0.8 )
59 WZ-0620290-KP WASHER WY 6.2X11%0.2 (1)
60 320-32005 AUXIL1ARY COVER, LEFT BFTIAYTLERY N -k ) (1)
[} 320-02008 FULCRON SHAFT TIIT 8T AEIFIT T D
62 SHM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 L=6 ¥533>° H3X0.5 L=6 (2)
63 320-12809 HOLDING PLATE, REAR bAUEVVEL AN (@3]
64 03 320-29506 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT FAVAETIYI{ A0 Y 1
65 07 320-43218 THROAT PLATE, D N){4D 1
[ 06~ 320-43375 —THROAT PLATE, JF AAEIF T
67 06 320-43424 THROAT PLATE, JA N{AJA 1
68 01 320-43523 THROAT PLATE, JE MNJ{RJE 1
69 06 320-43622 THROAT PLATE, D AY{AID 1
70 08 320-42830 THROAT PLATE, JB N){2JB 1
4! 07 J20-429713 THROAT PLATE, B A{3B T
72 07 320-43010 THROAT PLATE, C A{3C 1
73 06 320-43135 THROAT PLATE, JC M{RIC 1
74 04 320-28854 EYELET COMPENSATING FOOT ¥ SET AR VA IMEY L 1
75 320-28805 HOLDING PLATE, J RIGHT H MARFIYILRIIF U (1)
75 320-285T2 — WOLDTRG PLATE, J LEFT ¥ AT TOFAATER R €3]
77 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT ¥ MAE VAFITYIN M (1)
78 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT M M VEIIT IR N (n
79 320-63703 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), M XJ5YAZ(MMOM (1)
80 140-10508 PRESSER FOOT ATTACHING SCREW 3177 MUYIRY (2)
41 WZ-0320250-0Z WASHER 3.2X6.5%0.15 YT T ¥ 3.2X6.5X0.15 Z)
82 SH-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 $537° M3 L=4 (4)
83 % 400- 16000 HOLDING PLATE SPACER LEFT AMARFIYTLURA ~FLA ) (1)
84 # 400-15998 HOLDING PLATE SPACER RIGHT ¥ ARSI LAAA ~335 U (1)
85 03 320-29407 HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT FAVRFTIILH3Y 1
5 BT-TZ0080T-EF TUBE Fi-T 7.3
87 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP ¥-7"RIV97 3
88 SL-6041092-TN SCREW 30 2IRUTHITHE BD 3



33. OPTION COMPONENTS(2)

F7Tva v (2)




LA I It

2 320-70005 MARKING LIGHT FITTING BASE Ao VAR 2NV 2L B (n
3 320-70104 MARKING LIGHT FITTING PLATE A A ZAN Y2 ZE (D
4 320-70203 MARKING LIGHT FITTING BOSS -3V MNP R (D
5 320-70302 CONVERTER FITTING PLATE IR -ANYYS(R ()
[ HE-0004600-00 MARKING PROJECTOR XN-Xy7 7 uy )k (D
7 HE-0004600-10 CONVERTER YA -4 (D
8 HX-0015000-00 CLIP 57k 7997 (1
9 EA-8500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV (3)
10 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 o7 HE b (2)
11 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 FAZY (2)
12 SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FA° 339" AR M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
13 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 T RV% FAT 2R M4 L=8 (D
14 SL-6043092-TN BOLT 3 b 2IXUIHITHE AL (2}
15 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 YAEr:y D=3.8 L=20 (2)
16 WP-0450801-SP WASHER Y ¥ 3 (2)
17 320-24481 UPPER THREAD CLAMP UNIT Y94V T 229 ) i
18 320-24952 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM ASH. YILhITYT 97 I3 (0
19 320-24903 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ARM Y9NV BF (n
20 320-25108 UPPER THREAD CLAMP GUIDE 99{NITYT h AN (D
21 320-25207 GUIDE SHAFT A 9I{M VT H ANV T IR (D
22 320-25306 GUIDE SHAFT B 99{NITYT B AN Y JB (n
23 320-25405 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE 9N ITYT YYVA NI S4A (D
24 140-44903 SCREW ¥ ayvyyavyasya- (n
25 140-30100 WASHER A1 =oh voyh ¥ 3 (2)
26 PA-1001532-00 AIR CYLTNDER I7yYva (1
27 PJ-0320390-02 COUPLING IR £ 3 (2)
28 SB-7060005-00 BEARING oy vy oy (n
29 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy n
30 S¥-5030655-SP SCREW N AYM ¥ M3 L=6 (4)
31 BT-0320201-EB TUBE 3. 18X2 ¥ IOV RF2-7 OO 3.18K2 (2.7)
32 320-24499 UPPER THREAD CLAMP ASM. 99{bI5Y T 53 (n
33 * 400-18402 UPPER THREAD CLAMP AB ASH 9475 7° ABJ3 (D
34 320-24416 UPPER THREAD CLAMP A YI4MIFY T A (1
35 320-24507 UPPER THREAD CLAMP B YI{h 5y 7 B ()
36 320-24606 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SPRING TILNITYT N R )
37 320-25009 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SHAFT YINITYT Y ) (n
38 RE-0200000-X0 E-RING E} 4bA7 2 (2)
39 PS-0150082-XH SPRING PIN A7V ey (D
40 PA-0400301-00 AIR CYLINDER 7YY vA (D)
41 PJ-0460350-02 ELBOW N -7 INE (2)
42 SM-6020402-TN BOLT M2 L=4 o7 H Ah M2 L=4 (2)
43 320-24713 UPPER THREAD CLAMP BRACKET 9ILNITY T 7 SE9 b (n
44 320-24804 UPPER THREAD CLAMP DRIVING PIN 9I{NITYT N By (1
45 PS-0250062-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X6 A7V ey 2.5%6 (D
16 SL-4851481-SF SCREW %2.5 L=14 FA 75" bAA M2.5 L=14 M
47 BT-0320201-EB TUBE 3.18X2 ¥ VILAYFa-7° Ju 3.18X2 (2.4)
48 02 320-25504 UPPER THREAD CLAMP SPACER YILMITY T AN~ (3)
49 M9024-620-000 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR 7YY At vaMh (2)
50 PC-0105220-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At ~p aypo- (2)
51 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE 3I=F27 5 YTIN Y (M
52 PJ-3040300-01 ELBOW vy a-drhy (n
53 PJ-2102031-00 UNION n=722kYy (D
54 FEA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAT S (4)
55 320-25603 HEXAGONAL WRENCH nyhIL vy (1)
58 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND A0S ()]
57 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 k53y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)
58 PV-1502091-00 SOLENOID VALVE F YUYy (2)

NOTE (#&)

01....EXCEPT MEB-3200RD,RS

02....SELECTIVE USE OF 1 TO 3 PCS.

- 56 —

HEB-3200RD,RS % & <
I~3EBIRFEA



34.OPTION COMPONENTS(3)
ATV a Bk (3)

Knife support

b¥e )
ftem For evelet buttonhole For decorstive buttonhole |For hard evyelet buttonhole
&% » AR BEvB A B 8 AEvW{T)
Shaps
BR
Ref,No. Part HNo. Ref.No. Part No. Ref.No. Part HNo.
490 — 15 14042501 — ——
38 1 32062101 — — 47 32067209
36 2 32062200 18 32064404 48 32067308
34 3 32062309 17 32064503 49 32067407
32 4 32062408 18 14042600 50 32067506
30 5 32062507 19 32064602 51 32067605
Length 28 8 32062606 20 32064701 52 32087704
zzifa 26 7 32062705 21 14042808 53 32067803
support 24 8 32062804 22 32064800 54 32087902
Aagngx | 22 48 32062903 23 14042907 55 32038008
(nm) 20 9 32063000 24 32064809 56 32068108
18 10 32063109 25 32065005 57 32068207
16 it 32063208 26 14043103 58 32068308
14 12 32063307 27 32065104 59 32068405
12 13 32063406 28 320465203 60 32068504
10 14 32063508 29 14043301 81 32068603
Cloth cutting knife
HYYAR
ltem For eyslet buttonhole
2% % B R
Shape
BR .
Ref. Ko, 39 40 41 42 43 44 45
Part No. 32063604 32063802 32063801 32064008 32064107 32064206 32064305
Hark "
18 N 0
a8 38 1 18 5 58 58
ltenm For eyelet buttonhole
8 # Cloth cutting knife
WY A2
ltem For decorative buttonhole
Shape 53 BRYER
BR &
Shape
Raf.No, 62 63 64 o
Part No. 32066904 14041206 32063703
Bark 6 3 an
e
Ref.No. 30 31 32
Part HNo 32065302 32065401 14041404
Bark
A 0s 1] 0
Hork clamp
BiR
It For eyslet | For eveliet Z:;or tive For eyelet [For eyelet |For eyelet [For eyelet
nzm buttonhoie | buttonhole butt :h | buttonhole [buttonhoie |buttonhole |buttonhole
- MBR  32me | MAA  22mo |pupR®"" ot | BBA 40nn |REARWA 32mm|SEAEAR 22nn|WARAAA 40mm
Rork nm
clamp
foot <> 7
(tefg) Shape ﬂ\ mﬂ AN T
Bz BR / =z [
E |\
Rof.No. 33 34 35 65 67 69 71

Part No.l 14059604 14059802 14013908 14010102 32028706 32028300 14058804

i v | B | | B 2

(right)
Big

Raf . No, 38 37 38 66 68 70 72
Part No.|] 14059505 14059703 14013809 14010003 32028607 32028201 14058903




TORS S NAERARY TSN

b 4 i 1
4 320-62200 KNIFE HOLDER, 36M (EYELET) AZI5IGUM( b R) 1
3 320-62309 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM (EYELET) AZ9534HM(PPA) i
4 320-62408 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM (EYELET) AZYFI2HM(NRA) 1
5 320-62507 KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM (EYELET) AZ953CHM(PPA) 1
[ 320-626086 KNTFE HOLDER, Z8RM (EYELET) AXDTZ8HH(RRX) T
7 320-62705 KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM (EYELET) AZUF26 HH( M) 1
8 320-62804 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM (EYELET) AZI24HM( PR R) 1
S 320-63000 KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM (EYELET) AZU520HM(AMR) 1
10 320-63109 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET) AZY 7 18KMH( phA) 1
I1 J20-53208 KNTFE HOLDER, T6HMW (EYELET) AZUTT6HH(ARY) I
12 320-63307 KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM (EYELET) AR5 14MH(NMR) 1
13 320-63406 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM (EYELET) AZPr 12MH( PR R) 1
14 320-63505 KNIFE HOLDER, 10MM (EYELET) AZYF10ME (AP R) 1
15 140-42501 KNIFE HOLDER, 40MM, DECORATIVE AZ0) 40MM(FAVR) i
18 320-64404 KENTFE HOLDER, 36M¥, DECORATIVE AT SCRARRT ) I
17 320-64503 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM, DECORATIVE PYVLREVITEIVES) 1
18 140-42600 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM, DECORATIVE AZ9F 32MM(XAVR) 1
19 320-64602 KNIFE HOLDER, 30MM, DECORATIVE AZUFIOMM(ZAYA) 1
20 320-64701 KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM, DECORATIVE AXPS28MM(ZAVA) 1
21 140-42808 KNTFE HOLDER, 26MN, DECORATIVE AX07 26HAEETY) 1
22 320-64800 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM, DECORATIVE ARV 24MH(FAIR) 1
23 140-42907 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM, DECORATIVE AZ9y 22MM(X39R) 1
24 320-64909 KNIFE HOLDER, 20MM, DECORATIVE AZY208M(FA9A) 1
25 320-65005 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM, DECORATIVE AZ9T I8HM(3AYRX) 1
26 140-43103 KNTFE HOLDER, T6MH, DECORATIVE AZ9T ToHM(RATX) 1
27 320-65104 KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM, DECORATIVE AZDF14UM(FAIR) 1
28 320-65203 KNIFE HOLDER, 12¥M, DECORATIVE AZ95 1 2HH( 349 4) 1
29 140-43301 KNIFE HOLDER, 10MM, DECORATIVE AZ9F 10MM(ZAYX) i
30 320-65302 CUTTING KNIFE (DECORATIVE), § RIXVAZ(XAIRA)S 1
31 320-65401 CUTTING KNIFE (DECORATIVEY, ¥ AIFVAX(RATAON 1
32 140-41404 CUTTING KNIFE, DECORATIVE FIXYAZ (34YR) I
33 140-59604 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 32MM MAFITFY (b5 )) 32MM 1
34 140-59802 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 22MM MAFIITY (Ch0Y) 22MM 1
35 140-13908 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT 40MM FAYAASITY (L& Y) 40MM 1
36 140-59505 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 32MH AT (IX) S2mR 1
37 140-5%703 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 22MM MAFRLTY (3% ) 22MM 1
38 140-13809 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT 40MM RAVARYETY (3% ) 40MM 1
39 320-63604 CUTTING KNIFE (EYLET), S AIXYAZ(PBR)S i
40 320-63802 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 1 FIEIAZ(ARA)] 1
41 320-83901 CUTTING KNTFE (EYELET), 1S AIFVIZNETS I
42 320-64008 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 1M ZIRYAR(NPA) 1M 1
43 320-64107 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 5 ZIRYAZ(PMRA)S 1
44 320-64206 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 58 RIXYAZ(PPA)5S 1
45 320-64305 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 58 RIXYAZ( PP A) 5H 1
46 320-62903 KNITE HOLDER, 2ZMW (EYELET) AX5 2O D) T
47 320-67209 KNIFE HOLDER, 38M¥ (EYELET),H AZ95IBMM( NP AH 1
48 320-67308 KNIFE HOLDER, 36MM (EYELET),H AZ95I6MM( NI A)H 1
49 320-67407 KNIFE HOLDER, 34MM (EYELET),H AZ9¥ 34MM( PR A)H 1
50 320-67506 KNIFE HOLDER, 32MM (EYELET),H AZ95 32MM(AMOH 1
51 320-67605 KNTFE HOLDER, 30H¥ TEYELET),H AXYTIORNOAROH 1
52 320-67704 KNIFE HOLDER, 28MM (EYELET),H AZD528MM(PMA)H 1
53 320-67803 KNIFE HOLDER, 26MM (EYELET),H AZ9F26MM(nMA)H 1
54 320-67902 KNIFE HOLDER, 24MM (EYELET),H AZD524MM( MM A)H 1
55 320-68009 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET),H AZ9y 22MM( nbA)H 1
56 320-68108 KNIFE HOLDER, 20HW (EYELET), 1 AX05 Z0BHONOH H
57 320-68207 KNIFE HOLDER, 18MM (EYELET),H AZ95 18MM(MRAH 1
58 320-68306 KNIFE HOLDER, 16MM (EYELET),H AZ95 16MM( NP A)H 1
59 320-68405 KNIFE HOLDER, 14MM (EYELET),H AZ95 14MM( PR A)H 1
60 320-68504 KNIFE HOLDER, 12MM (EYELET),H AZ95 1 2MM( PP ROH 1
6T 3Z0-68603 KNTFEHOLDER, TOMM (EYELET),H AAUTTORMOA O H
62 320-66%904 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), 6 ZIXYAZ( NP R) 6 i
63 140-41206 CUTTING KNIFE, EYELET AIXYAZ (PRR) 1
64 320-63703 CUTTING KNIFE (EYELET), M ZIXIAZ(NPA) M i
65 * 140-10102 PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 40MM PAAFRITI(EA D) 40MM 1
66 ¥ 140-10003 PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 40WH NMNXFFITI(IX ) 4008 T
67 ¥ 320-28706 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT ¥ PMAST VAFITIEA M 1
68 * 320-28607 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT M NAZ VAYITIIR M 1
69 ¥ 320-28300 COMPENSATING FOOT, LEFT S PMMAR VA TIT IR VS 1
70 ¥ 320-28201 COMPENSATING FOOT, RIGHT S MPAZ VAETYIR S 1
71 ¥ 140-58804 PRESSER FOOT, RIGHT, H ATy (3F )R 1
72 * 140-58903 PRESSER FOOT, LEFT H 1

— 58 —

MAFFETY (ed Y) H



35. ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS

fEamBatR

38 -39

43-44 -54

42

oc{BORED

\

)




AMETITF (TR}

2 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD CAP 1MIFE D% 71 4 @)
3 229-30705 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFE 998 (4)
4 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 t5333° M6 L=I5 (4)
5 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. 1MFY7 (13) (1
[ 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARH 1F795° n
7 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MFE 9 (1) (1)
8 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1M 9% 5 (n
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=I14 A" 3%y M5 L=14 (2)
10 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 095739k M5 (2)
1§ 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER™ AMFF 93E) [¢9)
12 NM-6160511-SE NUT uyhrIvr M16X1.5 132 (n
13 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhrah M5 (3)
14 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 (552 i (2)
15 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER NSNS (3)
16 229-31000 SPOOL PIN EiS5327 W 3
17 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION ANXISY 57933y (3)
18 229-30804 SPOOL REST SEvIEa (3)
19 131-68950 SPOOL REST ARM,A ASM. 1MIF95 A23 (1)
20 131-68901 SPOOL REST ARM, A 1M797° A (1)
71 WS-1643202-KR SPRTNG WASHER N ¥ B F 16.4%X26.6X3°7 (M
22 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NEF B % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (3)
23 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 340 -(339) I
24 MDF-RX2001L0 DEFRIX OIL, NO.2 900CC F VIR kAN NO2 1
25 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. 77 5%y 73 1
76 T2 320-67209 KNTFE HOLDER 38WH (EYELFT), N EYSVREN (€Y3):! 1
27 04  320-67803 KNIFE HOLDER 26MM (EYELET),H AZ9F26MM( NPA)H 1
28 03  320-68108 KNIFE HOLDER 20MM (EYELET),H #2095 20MM(AhA)H 1
29 03 320-68306 KNIFE HOLDER 16MM (EYELET),H AZVF 16MM(NPA)H 1
30 03  140-41404 CUTTING KNIFE, DECORATIVE FIEIAZ (RAIR) 1
31 03 140-47907 KNTFE HOLDER, Z2HN, DECORATIVE AA0G ZZRRCEITEY 1
32 GEB-03653000 DUST BAG & AN 92 1
33 05  320-27609 VERTICAL GUIDE, RIGHT aFh AN 3% 1
34 05  320-27708 VERTICAL GUIDE, LEFT AFH M e& ) 1
35 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND AN v 1
36 PJ-3095200-01 SOCKET ANET STFITR I
37 140-58002 THREADER 1M 1
38 01  293-43217 INSTRUCTION MANUAL(JAPAN) MEB-3200M)ty (97 V) 1
39 02  293-43316 INSTRUCTION MANUAL(6 LANGUAGES MEB-3200})%¥%(6K) 1
40 11  B2313-180-000 TENSTON DISC MAd {bFI-33 5 1
1 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE N ZEC D) I
42 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7V IR Yy 1
43 07  MC-1858010-02 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM100-2 A Ya2Ayy 558 NM100-2 1
44 08  MC-1858011-02 NEEDLE, SCHMETZ, 558 NM110-2 N Y2Ryy 558 NM110-2 1
45 10 320-21404 TIMING GAUGE IV -y 1
75 T40-58200 TINING GAUGE SUPPORT BASE VT 5 =5 Fx 4 T
47 B9142-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7.1X8.1) uyhrk - 2803 (7.1X8.1) 1
48 MAI-17001000 SPANNER (1.5) 6474 - Zn 3+ (1.5) 1
49 J1066-000-00C HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY 2.5 ayhrk 9an°+ 2.5 1
50 GCT-02905000 SPANNER 6h7& - 2n 3 (23)) 1
51 JT066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY oArE GAn F T
52 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL oyhrk - 2n ¥ (33-) 1
53 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 67k - 2N ¥ 1
54 06  MC-1858012-02 NEEDLE )] 1
55 07  320-68009 KNIFE HOLDER, 22MM (EYELET),H AZ9522MM( AMA)H 1
56 06~ 320-63207 KNTFE HOLDER, T8MY (EYELETY H A0 ISHRCA RO | i
57 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b 34N -(F27) 1
58 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) V3-7° F 20 F (7.1X8.1) 1
59 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) Y3-7° # I F(33-) 1
60 B9112-012-000 WRENCH (11X14) V-2 F 2N F(& 1) 1
61 09 T40-58T01 TIHING GAUGE LT EV AR T
62 11 140-45801 SCREW NAMITITH FhRZY 1
63 11 140-45900 TENSION SPRING IYEIS =107 1
64 %11 400-23465 THREAD GUIDE MM TV 1
NOTE (#3) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN B&H
02....EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN HA%E<

03....EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA
04....FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),

MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN)
05....FOR MEB-3200RD,RS
06....FOR MEB-3200JS(EXPORT),

MEB-3200JA(EXPORT)
07....FOR MEB-3200CS,CA

08....FOR MEB-3200JS(USE IN JAPAN),
MEB-3200JA(USE IN JAPAN),CS,CA

09....FOR MEB-3200TS, TA
10... EXCEPT MEB-3200TS, TA

MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA% & <

MEB-3200JS (H#) ,
MEB-3200JA (AA&) B
MEB-3200RD, RS

MEB-3200JS (k) ,
MEB-3200JA (&d) A
MEB-3200CS, CAf

MEB-3200JS (H&) ,

MEB-3200JS (A#) ,CS,CAH

MEB-3200TS, TAf
MEB-3200TS,TA% & <

11.. . EXCEPT MEB-3200SS(CHINA) MEB-3200SS () %<
12. .. . EXCEPT MEB-3200JS,CS, JA,CA, SS(CHINA) MEB-3200JS,CS,JA,CA,SS (hE) %K <

- 60 -



36.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEREHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.
When previous parts(Obseclieted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,sc select the parts with changed dates and
piace your orders,
TEERE, $%Rev . No . HEISEB{EW,
FROEBEABVERDHAN, BIBRSNE&ETH, JHATEET,

29343118

No.1282-[06]- - ‘Rev.No.

#*A:Added partsBNFR/D:0bsoleted partsHBRBRA/E:ErratumilE

Ve

Rev .PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No.
+ [No. E Mo, & &  No, | B No., & #
D 05 2| 601135-07504 Al 08 2| 601262-17604
Al 06 4, 72|400-23425
D| 05 6] 571135-21307 Al 08 6] 57|262-27900
D| 05 16} 16 |B2052-781-000 Al 06 10} 161400-09163
D| 05 4] 14:320-20604 A| 06 14 14 400-15996
Aj 06 16 31400-18894
A 06 20| 34)|1320-28607
Al 06 20| 35(320-28706
A 06 20| 76|400-15997
A 06 20| 77|1400-15998
A| 086 20 781400-16000
g 05 26 81320-39000 Al 06 26 81400-16203
D) 05 26| 43|140-31207 Al 06 26| 431400-15693
D) 05 28] 441140-31306 Al 08 26| 44)|400-15692
D] 05 26| 66 |SK-6041002-TP
D | 08 26| 71[SH-8030412-TFP
D 05 26| 74 SHK-8060812-TFP
Al 06 26| 66,400-15684
A 06 26| 71/400-15685
Al 06 26| 741400-15694
0| 05 26| 95/320-38903 R 08 26| 951400-16204
Ay 06 26| 98|400-20192
A 06 28| 261400-20277
A 06 32| 42,320-51708
A OB 32 431400-23465H
A| OB 32| 44|(B2313-180-000
A| 08 32| 451140-459%900
A| 0B 32| 46[140-45801
By 05 34 141320-53100 A 08 34 141400-20391
b| 05 341 24(320-51708
D05 34| 30(145-13808 Al 08 34| 30/400-20389
D| 05 34| 43]1140-45405 Aj| 06 34| 43|400-23464
Al 06 34, 24|/PS-0200162-KH
D| 05 35 11320-15000 Al 06 35 11400-234268
D| 05 36 11320-55006 Ay 06 36 11400-20390
\ D | 05 36| 261145-13808 Ayl 06 36| 26(400-20389 )




Rev.PageRef. Parts No,. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No,
No. | B |No. & £ * No. | B |No. i #
D| 05 36| 27(135-07504 A 06 36| 27|262-17604
A 08 36| 39|PS-0200162-KH
D) 05 38 21320-57200 Al 06 38 2|1400-16045
b| 05 38 12| PA-1001531-A0 A 086 38 12 | PA-1001501-A0
D] 05 38 14]1PJ-0460525-03 Al 06 38 14 PJ-0460525-01
D| 05 40| 59 |HX-6013500-00
D| 05 40, 60 |HX-0015000-0F
Bl 05 40 61 |SK-1312501-S¢C
B 05 40 62 |SK-3412001-SE
Al 06 42| 29 |PC-0124010-00
A 06 42| 30|PJ-3080400-02
Al o6 42} 31|PC-0124010-00
A| C6 42| 32|PJ-3080400-02
A 06 44| 441400-20191
A| 06 46| 45|B8210-012-000
A 06 46 46 [HX-0013500-00
A 06 46 47 |HX-0013500-0F
A 06 46| 48|SK-1312501-8¢C
Al 06 46| 49|SK-3412001-SE
D 05 491 31 |HA-0030300-0A Al 06 48] 31 |H8512-581-0A0
A 06 49| 34|SK-3512001-S8F
D}| 05 52 38(320-17451 A 06 52 38|1400-21684
A 06 54 10,400-186000
Al 06 54 11/400-15997
Al 06 541 241400-16000
A| 06 54| 251400-1599¢
D| 05 54| 55(135-07504 Al 06 54| 551262-17604
A 06 54| 83|400-16000
A 06 54 84,400-15998
Al 06 56| 33/400-18402
Al 06 58| 65|140-10102
A 06 58 66 140-10003
Al 06 58| 67|320-287086
Al 086 58| 68|320-28607
A 06 58| 69|320-28300
Al 06 58| 70(320-28201
Al 06 58] 71|1140-58804
Aj 06 58| 721140-58903
05 60| 40|BJ-000000G-0A
05 60 64|140-46007 A 06 60 64{400-234865
\_

—-62 —




NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5% B __NO o "2 N % RO i N0

A1230-500-000-A 28 & | BY113-012-000 60 59 HE-0004600-10 5 7 H1031-580-0A0 5¢ 9
89121-012-0A0 60 25 HF-0013010-00 48 45 M1031-580-000 50 10

BME-01100000 49 8 | B9121-012-000 6 21 HF-0084063-P0 43 46 M2001-600-000 50 14
BME-01110000 49 9 | B9140-372-000 60 52 HK-0266500-80 48 14 M3001-620-000 50 5
BME-01120000 49 10 | B9142-372-000 60 47 HK-0266500-80 52 12 M3002-620-000 50 §
BME-01220000 49 23 | B9143-372-000 60 58 HK-0542500-40 43 15 #3003-590-00A 48 60
BME-01230000 49 24 HK-0542500-40 52 13 M3003-620-000 48 61
BME-01240000 49 25 | CH-2001000-01 4% 30 HK-0542500-40 52 14 3004-511-00A 48 44
BME-03200000 49 11 CM-3001000-01 48 54 HM-0008600-10 43 13 ¥3009-510-000 48 36
BME-03220000 49 12 | CH-3001000-04 4 18 HX-0006500-04 40 58 M3010-620-00A 48 25
BME-03220000 49 26 | CHM-3001001-01 48 53 HX-0006500-04 446 12 ¥3010-620-00B 48 63
BME-03240000 49 13 ; CH-3002000-B3 4 19 HX-0006500-0A 49 32 M3011-620-006 48 47
BME-03240000 49 27 | CM-3002000-Cl1 4 20 HX-0009400-0A 44 22 M8501-620-AA0 52 1
BME-03400000 49 28 | CHM-3002000-01 4 50 HX-0012300-0B 48 21 M8501-620-BA0- 52 2
BME-03415000 49 29 | CM-3002000-03 4 49 HX-0013500-00 456 46 M8501-620-CAC b2 3
BP-3000001-00 44 36 CH-3002003-A1 4 48 HX-0014700-0C 48 16 M8504-620-0A0 48 43
BP-5000000-00 44 37 | CM-3002003-01 4 21 HX-0015000-0A 2 15 M8510-620-4A0 50 1
BT-0320201-EB 36 4 | CM-5001000-01 46 11 HX-0015000-0A 65 26 M8510-620-AA0 52 24
BT-0320201-EB 56 31 €Q-2060000-00 44 38 HX-0015000-0A 34 26 M8510-620-BAGC 50 2
BT-0320201-EB 56 47 | CQ-2020000-00 44 43 HX-0015000-0A 36 12 M8510-620-BAC 52 25
BT-0400251-EB 41 12 | CG-2520000-00 6 22 HX-0015000-0C 2 16 18512-581-0A0 49 31
BT-0400251-EB 42 6 | CQ-2522000-00 44 39 HX-0015000-0C 44 23 M8521-600-0A0 48 39
BT-0600401-EB 42 7 | C@-3030000-00 44 40 HX-0015000-0C 44 24 M8521-600-CA0 52 10
BT-1200801-EF 40 7 | CQ-3500000-F0 26 91 HX-0015000-0F 46 47 M8523-600-0A0 48 5
BT-1200801-EF 54 86 | CS-0640860-SH 18 20 HX-0015000-0F 54 87 M8523-600-0A0 52 64
B1128-850-000 38 10 | CS-070081i-SH 27 9 HX-0015000-0H 46 22 ¥8540-590-0A0 48 12
B1135-850-000 26 50 | CS-080081B-SH 22 33 HX-0015000-0J 2 18 48540-590-040 52 9
B1140-761-00C 4 17 | CS-080081B-SH 54 61 HX-0015000-0J 4 5l M8590-513-0AA 48 14
B1140-761-000 44 41 CS-080081C-SH 18 21 HX-0015000-0J 6 28 18590-513-044 52 62
B1144-210-000 4 12 | CS-100081C-SP 26 53 HX-0015000-0M 6 27 18599-600-AA0 48 42
B1150-480-000 2 33 ; CS8-100081C-3P 34 18 HX-0015000-0N 46 14 ¥8601-620-AA0 48 1
B1211-280-000 26 51 CS-100101D-SH 3 40 HX-0015000-00 56 8 M8601-620-AA0 52 15
B1212-210-DOC 28 @ | CS-1201010-SH 24 13 HX-0018800-0A 6 29 M8602-620-0A0 6 52
B1223-771-000 6 47  CS-1201010-SH 26 54 HX-0023300-00 42 11 M8602-620-0A0 52 56
B1503-771-006 35 10 | CS-1201010-SH 29 10 HX-0032600-0B 2 19 #8603-620-0A0 50 3
B1506-352-000 4 13 | CS-1201010-SH 29 11 HX-0032600-0F 2 20 M8603-620-0A0 52 26
B1509-210-00C 6 18 HX-0032600-00 6 30 M8604-620-0A0 50 4
B1513-210-000 34 44 | D2112-555-B00 10 47 HX-0033900-00 6 53 M8604-620-0A0 52 27
B1618-804-000 34 29 | D2112-555-B00 44 19 HX-0036400-0F 42 12 M8610-610-AAB 48 2
B1633-210-DOC 30 15 | D2522-232-D00 14 21 HX-0040700-00 48 18 M8610-610-AAB 52 16
B1643-470-000 26 52 | D2587-L8W-B0O 10 19 HX-0041000-00 48 19 M8620-600-AAB 48 3
B1651-210-000 14 20 | D2588-L8W-BOO 10 20 M8620-600-AAB 52 4
B1658-506-E00-A 32 27 D2611-555-B00-A 10 45 J1066-000-00C 60 49 }8620-610-BAB 48 4
B1816-280-000 24 12 | D8204-555-D00 46 10 J1066-000-00D 60 51 M8620-610-BAB 52 5
RK1821-210-DOC 26 97 | DB204-555-D00 48 48 M8620-610-BAB 52 6
B1821-210-DO0C 44 14 KM-0000003-00 41 26 M8901-620-AA0 48 11
R1906-581-00¢ 32 17 | EA-9500B01-00 2 13 KM-0000003-00 52 47 H8901-620-AA0 52 7
B2313-180-000 32 44 | EA-9500B01-00 4 70 KM-0000003-10 8 34 M8901-620-BA0 48 10
B2313-180-000 60 40 | EA-9500B01-00 42 8 KM-0000003-10 52 45 M8901-620-BA0 52 18
B2428-771-0600 16 8 | EA-9500B01-00 42 9 KM-0000003-20 8 35 M9001-620-0A0 49 16
B2428-771-000 18 18 | EA-9500B01-00 44 21 KM-0000003-20 52 44 ¥9001-620-0A0 52 58
B2440-210-D00 10 17 | EA-9500B01-00 56 9 KM-0000003-30 24 11 ¥9002-620-0A0 49 16
B2609-280-000 10 18 | EA-9500B01-00 56 b4 KM-0000003-30 52 46 M9002-620-0A0 52 2
3107-352-000 38 23 | EA-9500B01-00 56 56 KM-0000003-40 271 1 M9003-620-0A0 45 17
B3108-352-00¢ 38 24 | E1902-172-000 8 41 KM-0000003-40 b2 48 H9003-620-0A0 52 22
B3120-372-000 4 14 | E2193-172-000 6 24 H9004-620-0A0 48 21
B3121-372-000 4 15 | E5541-172-000 8 42 MAI-17001000 60 48 M9004-620-0A0 52 50
B3125-012-000 38 25 | E5541-172-000 8 43 MAG-11108N0O 46 15 M9005-620-0A0 49 22
B3126-012-000 38 26 MAC-11108N00 46 16 M8005-620-0A0 52 63
B3129-012-A00 38 27 | GCT-02905000 60 50 MAO-11108N00 46 32 H9007-620-0A0 48 22
B3501-210-000 44 15 | GCT-02906000 60 53 MAC-11532000 48 62 M9007-620-0A0 52 8
B35609-210-000 10 46 | GEB-03653000 60 32 MC-1858010-00 32 28 ¥9010-620-0A0 49 18
B3518-280-000 44 16 G1002-007-000 50 13 MC-1858010-02 60 43 M9010-620-0A0 52 23
B3529-226-000 44 17 | G1216-870-000 27 10 MC-1858011-00 32 29 M9011-620-0A0 49 19
B3538-112-000 41 11 G5103-162-000 40 26 MC-1858011-02 60 44 M9011-620-0A0 52 20
B33538-112-000 44 18 | G5314-161-000 2 14 MC-1858012-00 32 40 M9013-620-0A0 45 20
B4105-522-000 18 19 | G5618-830-000 4 16 MC-1858012-02 60 b4 M9013-620-0A0 52 19
B4715-210-0A0 52 49 | G5705-880-000 40 27 MDF-RX2001L0 60 24 ¥9014-620-0A0 49 33
B4715-215-0A0 42 4 | G6264-870-000 6 25 MTJ-¥S00000S 46 17 M9014-620-0A0 52 28
B8101-221-DAD 46 9 | G6343-870-000 2 17 41001-590-000 48 6 M9015-620-0A0-A 42 24
B8111-220-000 6 19 | G6343-870-000 54 56 }1002-580-04A0 48 7 M9015-620-0A0-A 52 57
B8112-220-000 6 18 ¥1002-620-000 48 49 M9017-580-0A0 49 1
B8202-205-000 6 20 | HA-0030300-0A 52 61 M1003-590-000 48 8 M9017-580-0A0 52 51
B8210-012-000 46 45 | HA-0042500-00 48 23 M1010-600-000 50 8 M9020-620-0A0 52 36
B3211-206-000 42 5 | HA-0042500-00 52 60 M1011-580-000 50 11 M9021-620-0A0 50 7
B9112-012-000 60 60 | HE-0004600-00 56 6 M1017-580-0A0 50 15 M9021-620-0A0 52 59




e Pl [/e0:: 4 i NO % H N
¥9022-620-0A0 48 51 PC-0124010-00 42 29 SB-~1100004-00 27 14 SL-4051291-SC 44 35
¥9022-620-0A0 52 17 PC-0124010-00 42 31 SB-1120001-00 28 12 SL-4061291-SE 34 33
M3023-620-0A0 48 52 PF-0705010-00 56 51 SB-1120006-00 24 18 SL-4851481-SF 56 46
¥9023-620-0A0 52 11 PH-0400105-S0 24 15 SB-1170007-00 26 59 SL-4860891-SC 49 6
M3024-580-0A0 49 4 | PJ-0320390-02 56 27 SB-1200002-00 40 32 SL-6030692-TN 4 66
M8024-580-0A0 52 54 PJ-0320525-03 16 25 SB-1200009-00 40 33 SL-6031692-TN 6 50
#3024-620-000 56 49 PJ-0320525-03 40 8 SB-3350002-0A 29 12 SL-6040892-TN 2 22
H9028-580-0A0 49 3 PJ-0460390-02 36 36 SB-3350002-0B 29 13 SL-6040892-TN 2 b1
49028-580-0A0 52 53 PJ-0460390-02 56 41 SB-3350002-0C 29 14 SL-6040892-TN 2 52
H9034-580-0A0 49 5 | PJ-0460525-01 38 14 SB-3350002-0D 29 15 SL-6040892-TN 4 31
M9034-580-0A0 52 55 | PJ-0460525-01 41 13 SB-3350002-0E 29 16 SL-6040892-TN 4 32
H9035-580-0A0 49 2 | PJ-0460525-03 10 26 SB-4080001-00 8 48 SL-6040892-TN 4 42
M9035-580-0A0 52 52 PJ-0460525-03 12 27 SB-4080001-00 8 49 SL-6040882-TN 6 38

PJ-0460525-03 14 23 SB-4120001-00 41 27 SL-60408%2-TN 34 25
NH-3040520-SF 48 38 PJ-0460525-03 18 28 SB-6120001-00 40 34 SL-6040892-TN 34 34
NM-6020001-SC 12 26 PJ-0460525-03 20 21 SB-7060005-00 56 28 SL-6040892-TN 34 37
NE-6030003-SC 4 23 PJ-0460525-03 20 52 SB-8120003-00 40 35 SL-6040892-TN 34 38
NH-6030003-SC 18 22 PJ-0460525-03 22 14 SD-0400161-TP 18 32 SL-6040892-TN 44 25
NM-6040000-SN 6 31 PJ-0460525-03 36 15 SD-0460182-SP 35 11 SL-6040892-TN 44 26
NM-6040000-SN 18 23 PJ-2102031-00 56 53 SD-0500131-TP 14 24 SL-6041092-TN 2 38
NE-6040000-SN 34 32 PJ-3030300-01 36 38 SD-0500456-Tp 16 17 SL-6041092-TN 4 22
NM-6040000-SN 36 13 PJ-3040300-01 56 52 SD-0500721-SP 1229 SL-6041092-TN 4 44
HK-6040001-SC 16 9 PJ-3080400-02 42 15 SD-0500721-SP 14 25 SL-6041092-TN 4 52
NM-6040001-SC 16 28 | PJ-3080400-02 42 30 SD-0550212-TP 1230 SL-6041092-TN 6 39
NK-6040003-SC 16 15 PJ-3080400-02 42 32 SD-0550212-TP 14 26 SL-6041092-TN 6 40
NM-6040003-SC 16 27 | PJ-3095200-01 60 36 SD-0600271-SP 4 27 SL-6041092-TN 8 18
NE-6040003-SC 18 24 PS-0150065-KP 12 28 SD-0600311-TP 14 27 SL-6041092-TN 34 39
NH-6040003-SC 40 50 PS-0150082-KH 56 39 SD-0601021-SP 4 28 SL-6041092-TN 36 16
NM-6050001-SE 60 10 | PS-0200052-KH 40 61 SD-0601021-SP 4 62 SL-6041092-TN 36 17
NM-6050001-SE 60 13 PS-0200062-KH 4 26 SD-0630275-SP 38 15 SL-6041092-TN 36 18
NH-6050001-SP 10 21 PS-0200162-KH 34 24 SD-0640231-SP 4 83 SL-6041092-TN 36 19
NH-6050001-SP- 18 25 PS-0200162-KH 36 39 SD-0640321-TP 10 29 SL-6041092-TN 38 16
NE-6050001-SP 44 42 PS-0250062-KH 56 45 SD-0640324-TP 10 30 SL-6041092-TFN 41 16
NM-6050003-SC 24 14 PS-0300182-KH 40 30 SD-0640326-TP 10 31 SL-6041092-TN 44 27
NM-6050003-SC 26 55 PS-0400142-KH 28 10 SD-0640326-TP 35 12 SL-6041092-TN 54 88
NM-6050003-SC 26 56 PS-0400162-KP 2 61 SD-0640381-TP 14 28 SL-6043092-TN 56 14
NE-6060001-SC 46 18 PS-0800162-KP 6 33 SD-0640801-TP 35 13 SL-6051092-TN 8 50
NM-6060001-SC 46 19 PV-0100150-00 42 27 SD-0790311-TP 10 32 SL-6051092-TN 36 20
NM-6060001-SC 46 33 PV-1502091-00 56 58 SD-0801501-TP 30 16 SL-6051092-TN 40 36
NM-6060001-SC 46 44 PX-0500030-00 42 26 SK-1312501-SC 46 48 SL-6051092-TN 44 28
NM-6060001-SE 48 57 PX-5000140-00 42 16 SK-3311601-SE 46 20 SL-6051292-TN 4 47
NM-6060003-SC 26 57 PX-5000140-00 42 25 SK-3382001-SE 46 21 SL-6051292-TN 4 67
NM-6060003-SC 26 58 PX-5000140-00 42 28 SK-3382001-SE 46 23 SL-6062592-TN 27 15
NH-6060003-SC 34 19 PX-5000200-00 10 27 SK-3382001-SE 56 15 SL-6061292-TN 38 18
NH-6080721-SE 42 13 PX-5000200-00 18 30 SK-3412001-SE 46 49 SL-6061492-TN 6 41
NM-6100003-SC 40 28 PX-5000200-00 20 22 SK-3413201-SE 50 16 SL-6061492-TN 6 42
NH-6160511-SE 60 12 PX-5000200-00 20 53 SK-3452001-SE 42 17 SL-6062092-TN 27 16
NH-6610515-SC 40 29 PX-5000200-00 22 15 SK-3452001-SE 42 18 SL-6083092-TN 6 43
NS-6110310-SP 2 58 PX-5000290-40 10 28 SK-3512001-SE 48 24 SL-9082093-SE 42 21
NS-6110310-SP 4 24 SK-3512001-SF 49 34 SM-0030301-SN 36 21
NS-611031¢-SP 4 68 RC-0100001-KP 27 12 SL-4021091-SC 4 65 SM-0030601-SC 22 40
NS-6110310-SP 4 69 RC-0470611-KP 20 23 SL-4030631-SC 34 45 SH-0030601-SC 54 47
NS-6110310-SP 10 22 RC-0470611-KP 20 54 SL-4030881-SC 56 12 SM-0040601-SC 48 9
NS-6110310-SP 14 22 RC-0470611-KkP 22 34 SL-4030891-SC 48 26 SHM-103040C-SP 12 31
NS-6110310-SP 38 11 RC-0470611-KP 54 30 SL-4030891-SC 48 27 SKM-1030400C-SP 12 32
NS-6120310-SP 4 25 RC-0740811-KP 22 35 SL-4031041-SC 28 19 SH-1030400-SP 20 24
NS-6150310-SP 2 63 RC-0740811-KP 54 49 SL-4031481-SC 6 34 SHM-1030400-SP 20 55
NS-6150430-SP 38 28 | RC-0740816-K0 24 16 SL-4040681-SC 48 30 SH-1030400-SP 20 69
NS-6150540-SP 6 32 RC-1200001-KP 28 11 SL-4040681-SC 49 7 SH-1030400-SP 20 70
NS-6660430-SP 10 23 RC-1850001-KP 40 3] SL-4040881-SC 4 29 SH-1030400-SP 22 17
NS-6660430-SP 27 11 RC-1951211-KP 8 44 SL-4040881-SC 4 30 SM-1030400-SP 54 3§

RC-2791218-KP 27 13 SL-4040881-SC 6 35 SH-1030400-SP 54 18
PA-0400301-00 56 40 RE-0200000-K0 56 38 SL-4040881-SC 6 48 SM-1030400-SP 54 82
PA-1001501-A0 38 12 RE-0400000-XP 2 57 SL-4040881-SC 10 48 SH-1030601-SC 10 33
PA-1001529-A0 36 14 RE-0400000-KP 54 54 SL-4040881-SC 10 49 SK-1030601-SC 10 44
PA-1001532-00 56 26 RE-0400000-K0 16 16 SL-4040891-SC 6 54 SM-1030601-5C 54 62
PA-1601525-A0 10 24 RE-0400000-K0 18 31 SL-4040891-SC 56 13 SHM-1040801-SC 2 23
PA-1601525-A0 18 27 RE-0400000-K0 34 27 SL-4041081-SF 48 28 SH-1040801-SC 43 50
PA-1602011-A0 20 20 RE-0900000-K0 8 45 SL-4041091-SC 48 33 SK-1040801-SP 10 34
PA-1602011-A0 20 51 RE-0900000-K0 8 46 SL-4041091-SC 48 34 SK-1041001-SN 2 21
PA-1602011-A0 22 13 RE-0900000-K0 8 47 SL-4041091-SC 48 35 Sk-1041001-SK 2 24
PA-9000340-00 38 13 RO-0371801-00 56 29 SL-4041091-SC 48 40 SM-1041001-SN 2 25
PB-0000100-00 60 35 RO-2973501-00 41 14 SL-4041281-SC 6 37 SH-1041001-SN 12 33
PC-0105220-00 56 50 R0-4552002-00 41 15 SL-4051091-SC 42 19 SM-1041001-SN 14 28
PC-0124010-00 36 31 SL-4051091-SC 42 20 SM-1041001-SP 20 25
PC-0124010-00 42 14 SB-1080002-00 24 17 SL-4051091-SC 48 29 SH-1041001-SP 20 56

- 64 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS L]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki H N o] H N 5% H_ RN ok H N
SH-1041001-8p 22 18 SH-6041602-TP 24 20 S§-1110840-SP 2 27 WP-0410845-SC 6 bl
SH-1041001-SF 54 46 SH-6041602-TP 26 68 SS-1110840-SP 2 28 WP-0410846-SC 26 47
SH-1044050-SM 48 37 SH-6041602-TP 40 49 SS-1110840-SP 2 29 WP-0430800-SD 16 25
SH-1102552-TT 6 17 SH-6041802-TP 32 33 S5-4110715-SP 4 34 WP-0430800-SD 24 26
SH-1103552-TT 6 44 SH-6042502-TN 34 46 SS-4110715-SP 44 32 WP-0430801-SC 12 45
SH-3065062-TC 48 58 SM-6051002-TN 20 28 SS-4110715-SP 44 33 WP-0430801-SC 28 25
SM-4020401-5C 12 34 SHM-6051002-TN 20 59 SS-4120615-SP 44 34 WP-0430801-SC 36 10
SM-4020601-SC 12 35 SH-6051002-TH 22 21 SS-4121215-SP 2 30 WP-0430801-SC 40 56
SH-4020601-SC 14 30 SK-6051002-TN 54 37 SS-4121235-SP 2 31 WP-0430801-SC 4] 21
SM-4030455-SKH 16 18 SM-6051002-TN 54 40 85-5080212-TP 14 32 WP-0450000-8D 34 22
SM-4030456-SN 18 33 SK-6051002-TP 8 55 $S-5090420-SP 12 42 WP-0450801-SD 4 38
SK-4030501-8C 4 64 SK-6051202-TP 24 21 SS-5050610-SP 20 33 WP-0450801-SP 12 4§
SM-4030501-SN 12 36 SM-6051202-TP 40 11 $5-508061G-5P 20 64 WP-0450801-8P 14 40
SH-4030501-SN 12 37 SM-5051602-TP 40 12 SS-5090610-SP 22 1 WP-0450801-SP 16 26
SM-4031851-SR 48 31 SM-6051602-TP 40 37 SS-5090610-SP 54 43 Wp-0450801-SP 18 29
SH-4040855-SP 26 60 SM-6051602-TP 41 29 §5-611048(G-SL 4 35 WP-0450801-SP 18 41
SM-4041065-5P 8§ 51 SM-8054552-TN 10 36 SS-6110480-SP 8 21 WP-0450801-SP 38 129
SM-4041456-SK 8 b2 SM-6060802-TF 40 38 SS-6110480-SP 14 33 WP-0450801-SP 56 1§
SK-4041655-5P & 53 SM-6061002-TP 44 31 SS-6110486-5P 14 34 WP-0450846-SP 8 65
SM-4042055-SP 8 b4 SM-6061202-TP 18 35 SS-6110480-SP 56 57 WP-0450846-SP g8 66
SK-4051055-3P 41 28 SM-6061610-SC 60 4 SS-6110520-TP 14 35 WP-0450846-SP 16 40
SK-40514056-5E 60 @ SK-65062002-TN 8§ 56 5S-611061G-TP 24 24 WP-0450846-SP 34 47
S¥-4860601-SC 2 43 SK-6062002-TN 41 20 SS-6110610-TP 28 24 WP-0480856-SP 4 71
SK-4860601-3C 8§ 68 SK-5062002-TP 46 39 SS-6110610-TP 32 37 Wp-0480856-SP 28 22
SK-5030655-SP 56 30 SK-8082502-TR 46 24 SS-6110610-TP 38 21 WP-0480856-SP 35 8
SH-5040855-SN 10 35 SK-6088502-TP 46 42 SS-6121010-SP 4 38 WP-0480856-SP 44 20
SK-5040855-SN 22 36 SH-6850502-TN 26 69 §S-7110510-SP 10 37 Wp-0501016-8C 50 17
SK-5040855-SN 64 33 SK-6850600-SP 26 70 SS-7110510-SP 24 33 WP-0531000-SC 26 75
SK-6020402-TN 56 42 SM-8030412-TP 26 62 SS-7110570-SP 10 38 WP-0531000-SC 26 76
SK-6020450-TF 12 39 SH-8030412-TP 36 29 SS-7110710-SP 26 26 WP-0531006-SD 40 45
SK-6030402-TN 4 33 SK-8030502-TP 18 36 SS-7110710-SP 34 41 WP-0531000-SD 41 31
SE-6030402-TF 40 © SH-8030602-TP 40 13 SS-7110830-SP 2 45 WP-0531000-SD 41 32
SK-6030402-TF 41 36 SH-8040412-TP 16 20 SS-7110840-SP 8 64 Wp-0550800-SP 2 56
SM-6030502-TK 2 53 SH-8040412-TP 18 37 SS-7110840-SP 10 39 WP-0550800-SP 10 41
SK-6030502-TN 36 22 SK-8040412-TP 29 17 SS-7110840-SP 12 43 WP-0550860-SP 24 28
SM-6030602-TF 32 30 SH-8040412-TP 56 11 SS-7110849-SP 14 36 WP-0550800-SP 54 58
SM-6030602-TP 34 35 SH-8040612-TP 20 29 SS-7110840-SP 34 21 WP-0550836-SC 48 4]
SM-6030602-TF 356 14 SK-8040612-TP 20 60 SS-7110840-SP 38 22 WP-0551016-SH 24 37
SM-5030602-TF 356 15 SK-8040612-TP 32 35 SS-7110840-SP 40 53 WP-05663216-SD 10 42
SM-6030602-TF 36 37 SK-8040612-TP 35 18 SS-7111120-TP 24 25 Wwp-0553216-SD 18 7
SM-5030802-TN 12 40 SH-8040802-TP 16 10 SS-8110422-TP 28 17 WP-0560860-SE 16 50
SM-6030802-TN 41 17 SM-8041012-TP 16 22 SS-8110422-TP 30 18 WP-0561616-SC 24 28
SM-6030802-TP 26 63 SK-8041012-TP 18 38 SS-8110422-TP 35 16 WpP-0611626-SP 30 22
SM-§030802-TF 36 23 SH-8041402-Tp 16 23 SS-8110750-SP 30 19 Wwp-0612516-SD 18 8
SM-6031002-TF 24 35 SM-8050412-TP 22 37 SS-8153010-SR 2 62 Wp-0621016-SH 26 77
SH-5031202-TF 32 31 SM-8050412-TP 54 36 $S-8660330-SP 41 38 WP-0621016-SH 40 46
SM-6031602-TF 36 24 SH-8050412-TP 54 39 SS-8660512-TP 6 b5 WP-(621046-SP 18 10
SM-6040502-TP 12 38 SH-8050502-Tp 26 72 SS-8660610-TP 30 20 WP-0641600-SC 34 23
SM-6040502-TF 44 29 SH-8050502-TP 32 36 SS-8660612-Tp 30 21 WP-0641601-SC 41 22
SH-6040502-TF 44 30 SK-8050612-TP 18 39 SS-8701042-TP 40 41 WpP-0641601-SC 46 25
SH-6040602-TP 38 19 SH-8050612-TP 29 18 SS-8701042-TP 40 42 WP-0641601-SC 46 35
SH-6040602-TF 38 20 SM-8050812-TP 34 40 SS-8701782-TP 40 43 WP-0642016-SD 40 47
SH-6040602-TP 40 55 SM-8052502-TP 18 40 55-8701782-TP 40 44 WP-0651001-SC 48 59
SK-8040602-TP 41 18 SH-8060602-TP 8 57 SS-90961010-SP 18 42 WP-0651056-SH 18 11
SK-6040802-TF 16 19 SM-8060602-TP 8 b8 ST-4031051-SN 50 12 WP-0740516-SP 4 39
SM-6040802-TP 18 34 SM-8060602-TP 40 40 WP-0820516-SP 24 30
SM-6040802-TP 20 26 SM-8060602-TP 41 30 TA-0750404-R0 12 44 Wp-0850002-SP 46 30
SH-6040802-TF 20 57 SH-8060612-TP 27 17 TA-0800501-R0 2 34 WP-0852086-SC 46 126
SK-6040802-TP 22 19 SH-8060812-TP 8 59 TA-0850604-R0 2 35 WP-0852086-SC 46 41
SM-6040802-TF 26 64 SH-8060812-TP 8 60 TA-0950806-R0 2 36 WP-0852086-SC 46 43
SK-6040802-TP 28 13 SK-8060812-TP 8 61 TA-1050504-R0 2 37 Wp-0871602-SE 42 22
SM-6040802-TF 28 21 S¥-8060812-TP 24 22 TA-1250406-R0 2 39 Wp-1221016-SP 2 41
S¥-6040802-TF 56 10 SK-8060812-TP 24 23 TA-1470704-R0 2 40 WP-1252210-SC 40 48
SK-6041002-TF 12 41 SK-8060812-TP 26 73 WpP-1612616-SE 60 14
SM-6041002-TP 14 31 SK-8060812-TP 27 18 WP-0280501-SC 26 94 WS-0310702-KS 48 32
S¥-6041002-TP 26 65 SK-8060812-TP 28 14 WP-0320500-5C 14 37 WS-0510002-KN 60 22
SK-6041002-TP 26 67 SM-8060812-TP 28 15 WP-0320500-SC 16 11 WS-0610002-KEN 46 27
SM-6041202-TH 38 17 SK-8060812-TP 28 16 WP-0320500-5C 18 16 WS-0610002-KN 46 34
SM-6041202-TH 41 19 SM-8060812-TP 29 19 WP-0320500-SD 40 14 WS-0610002-KN 48 17
SK-6041202-TP 20 27 SK-8060812-TP 29 20 WP-0320500-SD 41 37 WS-1643202-KR 60 21
SM-6041202-TP 20 58 SK-8060812-Tp 30 17 WP-0320501-8C 4 37 WZ-0320290-UZ 20 30
SM-6041202-TP 22 20 SM-8060812-TP 34 20 WP-0320501-SC 24 36 WZ-0320290-UZ 20 61
SM-8041202-TP 24 19 SH-8061002-TP 6 46 WP-0320501-5C 35 8 WZ-0320280-UZ 22 22
SH-6041202-TP 40 10 SH-8061212-TP 8 62 WP-0320501-SC 35 17 WZ-0320290-UZ 54 8
SHM-6041402-TP 26 61 SH-8061212-TP 8 63 WP-0320501-SC 36 25 WZ-0320290-UZ 54 17
SM-6041402-TP 32 32 SM-8430550-TP 32 34 WP-0371036-SD 18 26 WZ-0320290-UZ 54 81




v

Liish:cH P Y ik )= NO ik H NG oE H NO
WZ£-0620290-KP 2 55 140-29755 26 32 228-58300 36 9 320-080605 8§ 11
WZ-0620290-KP 54 59 140-29904 26 33 240-03600 48 66 320-08104 8 12
WZ-0620550-KP 4 40 140-30001 26 34 262-17604 2 60 320-08203 8§ 13
WZ-0880200-Kp 14 38 140-30001 26 35 262-17604 36 27 320-08302 g8 14

140-30100 26 36 262-17604 54 55 320-08401 8 15
100-04109 4 8 140-30100 56 25 262-27900 6 57 320-08559 8§ 16
100-04109 48 55 140-30506 26 37 265-01502 8 39 320-08658 8 19
101-12704 26 22 140-30605 26 38 293-43217 60 38 320-08906 8 22
101-12704 26 23 140-30803 26 39 293-43316 60 39 320-09003 8§ 23
185-07200 16 7 146-30902 26 40 320-09102 8 24
105-07200 18 14 140-31017 26 41 320-00507 2 1 320-09201 8 25
105-23504 8 36 140-31116 26 42 320-00606 2 2 320-09300 8 26
105-23504 8 37 140-32403 26 45 320-00705 2 3 320-09409 8 27
105-23504 8§ 38 140-39507 41 10 320-00804 2 4 320-09508 8 28
106-22009 2 32 140-40703 40 4 320-00903 4 1 320-09607 8 2%
167-00706 4 10 140-40802 40 5 320-01000 2 5 320-09706 3 30
107-43003 4 9 140-40802 41 35 320-01109 4 2 320-09805 8§ 31
110-00403 2 12 140-41206 40 6 320-01208 2 6 320-09904 8 32
110-41100 22 32 140-41206 54 15 320-01307 2 7 320-1000} 8§ 33
110-41100 54 29 140-41206 58 63 320-01406 4 3 320-10209 8 70
111-55108 46 4 140-41404 58 32 320-01505 4 4 320-10258 8§ 69
111-55207 45 5 140-41404 60 30 320-01604 2 8 320-11504 10 1
111-55801 46 6 140-42501 68 15 320-01703 2 9 320-11603 13 2
111-56007 46 7 140-42600 58 18 320-01802 2 10 320-11702 16 3
118-49601 6 14 140-42808 b8 21 320-01901 4 5 320-11801 10 4
121-18709 18 15 140-42907 b8 23 320-02008 2 46 320-11900 10 5
122-04004 10 15 140-42907 60 31 320-02008 54 6l 320-12007 10 6
131-68901 60 20 140-43103 58 26 320-02107 2 11 320~121086 0 7
131-68950 60 19 140-43301 b8 29 320-02255 6 49 320-12205 10 8
137-07500 27 8 140-44200 26 46 320-02255 52 37 320-12304 10 9
137-15701 30 11 140-44200 34 17 320-02354 4 41 320~-12403 10 1o
137-15800 30 12 140-44903 26 48 320-02354 52 41 320-12502 10 11
137-37804 12 25 140-44903 56 24 320-02602 2 28 320-12601 10 12
137-37804 14 19 140-45306 34 42 320-02750 4 53 320-12700 10 13
138-50052 60 1 140-45504 34 36 320-02800 4 6 320-12809 10 14
138-87005 26 24 140-45801 32 46 320-03105 2 48 320-12809 10 43
138-87005 29 9 140-45801 60 62 320-03204 2 49 320-12809 54 63
139-43204 4 11 140-45900 32 45 320-03352 2 50 320-12908 16 51
146-03701 46 8 140-45900 60 63 320-03402 4 43 320-13005 16 52
140-03701 46 13 140-50157 18 17 320-03659 4 7 320-13104 10 53
140-03701 46 40 140-58002 60 37 320-03808 2 59 320-15109 16 21
140-03800 46 39 140-58101 60 61 320-03808 2 64 320-15109 356 2
140-05508 32 18 140-58200 60 46 320-03808 b4 57 320-15208 35 3
140-05607 32 19 140-58804 54 13 320-04517 6 1 320-15307 35 4
140-06506 32 20 140-58804 58 71 320-04608 6 2 320-15406 35 5
140-07009 32 21 140-58903 54 14 320-04707 6 3 320-15505 35 &
140-07108 30 13 140-58903 58 T2 320-04806 6 4 320-15653 35 7
140-09005 32 22 140-59505 58 36 320-04905 6 5 320-15802 35 19
140-09104 32 23 140-59604 58 33 320-05001 6 6 320-16008 16 1
140-09203 32 24 140-59703 58 37 320-05100 6 7 320-16107 16 2
1403-09302 32 25 140-59802 58 34 320-05209 6 8 320-16206 16 4
146-09807 32 26 161-21907 40 57 320-05415 6 ¢ 320-16305 16 5
140-10003 20 16 162-03507 34 31 320-05605 6 58 32G-16404 16 12
140-10003 22 10 168-70206 46 29 320-05704 6 45 320~-16503 16 6
140-10003 58 66 169-92604 26 49 320-05803 6 10 320-16602 16 13
140-10102 20 17 178-45009 48 20 320-05902 6 15 320-16701 16 14
140-10102 22 11 180-27607 30 14 320-06009 6 13 320-17006 12 1
140-10102 58 65 320-06108 6 12 320-17006 14 1
140-10508 20 18 210-57500 20 19 320-06207 6 56 320-17105 12 2
140-10508 20 49 210-57500 20 50 320-06306 6 23 320-17105 14 2
146-10508 22 12 228-88507 28 7 320-06504 6 11 320-17204 14 3
140-10508 54 7 229-30309 60 11 320-07007 8 1 320-17303 14 4
140-10508 54 16 229-30408 60 7 320-07106 8 2 320-17451 12 5
140-10508 54 80 229-30507 60 6 320-07205 8 3 320-17451 14 5
140-11407 20 74 229-30556 60 5 320-07304 8 4 326-17501 12 6
140-11506 20 175 229-30705 60 3 320-07304 54 19 320-17600 12 7
140-12504 2 54 229-30804 60 18 320-07403 8 5 320-17709 14 6
140-12504 54 53 229-30903 60 17 320-07403 8 71 320-17865 12 8
140-13809 58 38 229-31000 60 16 320-07403 54 20 320-18012 129
140-13908 58 35 229-31109 60 15 320-07502 8 6 320-18103 12 10
140-28104 26 25 229-31307 60 8 320-07502 8 72 320-18210 12 11
140-28302 26 27 229-31406 60 2 320-07502 54 21 320-18301 12 12
140-28302 26 28 229-32800 60 42 320-07601 8 7 320-18400 12 13
140-28708 26 29 229-33006 60 41 320-07700 8§ 8 320-18509 12 14
140-28708 26 30 229-33105 60 57 320-07809 8 9 320-18608 12 15
140-28807 26 31 229-33204 60 23 320-07908 8 10 320-18707 12 16

- 66 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 73|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ol =\ NO E H NO B g X i )= NO
320-18806 12 17 320-27500 20 42 320-34001 24 1 320-43713 32 41
320-18805 12 18 320-27500 22 7 320-34308 24 2 320-44000 28 1
320-19002 12 19 320-27609 20 31 320-34407 24 3 320-44109 28 2
320-19101 12 20 320-27609 60 33 320-34506 24 4 320-44208 28 3
320-19200 12 21 320-27708 20 32 320-34605 24 5 320-44307 28 4
320-19309 14 7 320-27708 60 34 320-34704 24 6 320-44406 28 5
320-19408 12 23 320-27807 20 79 320-34803 24 7 320-44505 28 6
320-19507 12 24 320-27906 20 80 320-34902 24 8 320-45809 28 2
320-19606 14 8 320-28003 20 14 320-35008 24 9 320-45908 29 4
320-19705 12 47 320-28003 20 43 320-35107 24 10 320-46054 29 1
320-19853 14 9 320-28003 22 8 320-35206 24 27 320-46302 28 3
320-19903 14 10 320-28102 20 15 320-36501 27 3 320-46401 28 5
320-20008 12 3 320-28102 20 44 320-36600 27 7 320-46500 29 6
320-20109 14 11 320-28102 22 9 320-36709 27 5 320-466909 29 7
320-20257 14 12 320-28201 20 65 320-36808 27 6 320-46708 29 8
320-20406 12 4 320-28201 54 4 320-36907 27 2 320-48100 30 1
320-20505 14 13 320-28201 58 170 320-37004 27 4 320-48209 30 2
320-20703 14 15 320-28300 20 66 320-37400 26 96 320-48308 30 3
320-20802 14 16 320-28300 54 5 320-37608 26 83 320-48506 30 4
320-20919 14 17 320-28300 58 69 320-37707 26 84 320-48605 30 5
320-21008 14 18 320-28409 20 67 320-37806 26 86 320-48704 30 6
320-21206 12 22 320-28409 54 2 320-37905 26 86 320-48803 30 i
320-21404 60 45 320-28458 54 1 320-38051 26 1 320-48902 30 8
320-21552 12 48 320-28516 20 68 320-38259 26 2 320-49009 30 S
320-21859 14 41 320-28516 54 3 320-38408 26 3 320-49108 30 10
320-23004 18 i 320-28607 20 34 320-38507 26 4 320-50551 34 i
320-23103 18 2 320-28607 20 45 320-38614 26 5 320-50957 34 48
320-23210 18 3 320-28607 54 77 320-38705 26 6 320-51005 34 2
320-23319 18 4 320-28607 58 68 320-38804 26 7 320-51203 26 87
320-23400 16 24 320-28706 20 35 320-39109 26 9 320-51203 34 3
320-23400 18 5 320-28706 20 46 320-39%208 26 10 320-51302 26 88
320-23558 18 G 320-28706 54 178 320-39307 26 11 320-51302 34 4
320-23756 18 9 320-28706 58 67 320-39406 26 12 320-51401 26 89
326-23905 18 12 320-28805 20 47 320-39505 26 13 320-51401 34 5
320-24002 18 13 320-28805 54 175 320-39604 26 14 320-51500 26 90
320-24416 56 34 320-28854 54 174 320-39703 26 15 320-51500 34 6
320-24481 56 17 320-28912 20 48 320-39802 26 16 320-51708 32 42
320-24499% 56 32 320-28912 54 176 320-39802 26 78 320-52201 34 7
320-24507 56 35 320-29001 b4 22 320-39901 26 17 320-52300 34 8
320-24606 56 36 320-29050 54 12 320-40008 26 18 320-52409 34 9
320-24713 56 43 320-29100 54 23 320-40115 26 19 320-52508 34 106
320-24804 56 44 320-29209 20 62 320-40206 26 20 320-52656 34 11
320-24903 56 19 320-23308 20 63 320-40305 26 21 320-52854 34 12
320-24952 56 18 320-29407 54 85 320-40404 26 79 320-53001 34 13
320-25009 56 37 320-29506 54 64 320-40503 26 80 320-53209 34 15
320-25108 56 20 320-29704 20 171 320-40602 26 81 320-53209 52 43
320-25207 56 21 320-29803 20 172 320-40701 26 82 320-53357 34 16
320-25306 56 22 320-29902 20 73 320-40800 26 92 320-53357 h2 35
320-254056 56 23 320-31007 22 23 320-40917 26 93 320-53407 34 28
320-25504 56 48 320-31007 54 31 320-41055 32 1 320-53506 34 49
320-25603 56 55 320-31056 54 27 320-41105 32 4 320-53506 36 30
320-26007 20 1 320-31064 h4 26 320-41204 32 8 320-54603 36 3
320-26106 20 2 320-31106 22 24 320-41303 32 2 320-54900 36 5
320-26205 20 3 320-31106 54 44 320-41402 32 3 320-54900 h2 42
320-26205 20 36 320-31155 54 38 320-41501 32 16 320-55105 36 6
320-26304 20 4 320-31205 22 25 320-41600 32 6 320-55204 36 7
320-26304 20 37 320-31205 h4 32 320-41709 32 7 320-55303 36 8
320-26403 20 5 320-31304 22 26 320-41808 32 12 320-55402 36 28
320-26403 20 38 320-31304 54 34 320-41907 32 9 320-55501 36 11
320-26502 20 6 320-31502 22 27 320-42004 32 10 320-55600 36 32
320-26502 20 39 320-31502 54 45 320-42103 32 11 320-55709 36 33
320-26809 20 7 320-31601 22 28 320-42202 32 13 320-55808 36 34
320-26809 22 1 320-31601 54 48 320-42350 32 5 320-55907 36 35
320-26908 20 8 320-31700 22 29 320-42715 32 14 320-57002 38 i
320-26908 22 2 320-31700 b4 28 320-42830 32 156 320-57101 38 6
320-27005 20 9 320-31809 22 30 320-42830 54 170 320-57309 38 3
32G-27005 22 3 320-31809 54 35 320-42913 54 171 320-57457 38 4
32G-27104 20 10 320-31908 22 31 320-43010 b4 T2 320-57655 38 5
320-27104 22 4 320-31908 54 50 320-43135 54 T3 320-57804 38 7
320-27203 20 11 320-32005 2 47 320-43218 54 65 320-57903 38 8
320-27203 20 40 320-32005 54 60 320-43325 54 66 320-58000 38 9
3206-27203 22 5 320-32054 54 62 320-43424 32 38 320-59503 41 24
320-27401 20 12 320-32104 22 38 320-43424 b4 @7 320-59602 41 25
320-27401 20 41 320-32104 54 41 320-43523 32 39 320-59701 40 156
320-27401 22 6 320-32203 22 39 320-43523 54 68 320-58800 40 16
320-27500 20 13 320-32203 54 42 320-43622 54 69 320-59909 40 17




212k d 2 Sa# R__ M S g NO
320-60006 40 18 320-68207 60 56 400-11991 46 38
320-60303 40 19 320-68306 58 658 400-12051 6 59
320-60402 40 20 320-68306 60 29 400-12229 6 36
320-60501 40 21 320-68405 58 59 400-15684 26 66
320-60600 40 22 320-68504 58 60 400-15685 26 71
320-60709 40 23 320-68603 58 61 400-15692 26 44
320-60808 40 24 320-68702 40 63 400-15693 26 43
320-60907 4} 1 320-68801 40 64 400-15694 26 74
320-61004 41 2 320-68900 41 9 400-15996 14 14
3206-61103 41 3 320-70005 56 2 400-15997 20 76
320-61210 41 4 320-70054 56 1 400-15997 54 11
320-61319 41 5 320-70104 56 3 400-15998 20 77
320-61400 41 6 320-70203 56 4 400-15998 54 84
320-61558 41 23 320-70302 56 5 400-15999 54 25
320-61715 40 1 320-72001 42 3 400-16000 20 178
320-61806 40 2 320-72118 42 1 400-16000 54 10
320-61913 40 3 320-72217 42 2 400-16000 54 24
320-62002 40 25 320-72308 42 10 400-16000 54 83
320-62101 58 1 320-72407 42 23 400-16045 38 2
320-62200 58 2 320-73504 44 2 400-16203 26 8
320-62309 58 3 320-73603 4 3 400-16204 26 95
320-62408 58 4 320-73702 4 4 400-18402 56 33
320-62507 58 5 320-73801 44 5 400-18894 16 3
320-62606 58 6 320-73900 44 6 400-20191 44 44
320-62705 58 7 320-74106 4 7 400-20192 26 98
320-62804 58 8 320-74403 44 8 400-20277 28 26
320-62903 58 46 320-74502 44 9 400-20389 34 30
320-63000 58 9 320-74759 44 1 400-20389 36 26
320-63109 58 10 320-74908 44 10 400-20390 36 1
320-63208 58 11 320-75301 40 59 400-20391 34 14
320-63307 58 12 320-75400 44 11 400-21684 52 38
320-63406 58 13 320-75509 44 12 400-23425 4 172
320-63505 58 14 320-75608 44 13 400-23426 35 1
320-63604 40 60 320-76507 4 46 400-23464 34 43
320-63604 54 6 320-76655 4 45 400-23465 32 43
320-63604 58 39 320-76655 52 29 400-23465 60 64
320-63703 40 62 320-76853 2 42

320-63703 54 179 320-76853 52 32

320-63703 " 58 64 320-76903 2 44

320-63802 58 40 320-77059 24 31

320-63901 58 41 320-77059 52 33

320-64008 58 42 320-77109 24 32

320-64107 58 43 320-77208 24 34

320-64206 58 44 320-77356 40 51

320-64305 58 45 320-77356 52 39

320-64404 58 16 320-77406 40 52

320-64503 58 17 320-77505 40 54

320-64602 58 19 320-77653 28 18

320-64701 58 20 320-77653 52 40

320-64800 58 22 320-77703 28 20

320-64909 58 24 320-77802 28 23

320-65005 58 25 320-77950 52 34

320-65104 58 27 320-78057 8 67

320-65203 53 28 320-78057 52 31

320-65302 58 30 320-78107 8 17

320-65401 58 31 320-78206 8 20

320-65500 41 8 320-78354 14 39

320-66805 41 33 320-78354 52 30

320-66904 58 62 320-78503 4 55

320-67209 58 47 320-78552 4 54

320-67209 60 26 320-78651 4 56

320-67308 58 48 320-78800 4 57

320-67407 58 49 320-78909 4 58

320-67506 58 50 320-79006 4 59

320-67605 58 51 320-79105 4 60

320-67704 58 52 320-79204 4 61

320-67803 58 53 320-80509 46 1

320-67803 60 27 320-80608 46 28

320-67902 58 54 320-80707 46 2

320-68009 41 7 320-80707 46 31

320-68009 58 55 320-80806 446 3

320-68009 60 55 320-80905 46 36

320-68108 58 56 320-81002 46 37

320-68108 60 28

320-68207 41 34 400-09163 I0 16

320-68207 58 57 400-11721 36 2

~ 68 —




MEMO




